From: Devin Jensen

To: Loaiza, Betsy

Cc: Evans, Coral A; Petti, David; mark@markaycg.com; Terry Earnest
Subject: Re: FDEP - EnviroServe Inc. (FLD984206003) Hazardous Waste Inspection
Date: Friday, March 7, 2025 9:01:28 AM

Attachments: image417697.pnq

imagel116257.pnq

image198248.png

image150159.pnq

RCRA.zip

Drums with metal il filters to Shamrock for recycling.pdf
SEG DRUMS - FDOT.pdf

SEG DRUMS - RACE TRAC.pdf

SEG DRUMS - TARGET.pdf

SEG DRUMS - TRX MIDWEST.pdf

DOT SUPART H Certificates.zip

EnviroServe - LMS - CDL Driver and Env Tech 1.xlsx

EXTERNAL MESSAGE
This email originated outside of DEP. Please use caution when opening attachments, clicking
links, or responding to this email.

Good Afternoon Ms. Loaiza:

Thank you for your visit on February 26. In support of the responses below, | have
attached pertinent documentation, all of which I hope sufficiently addresses your
request for documentation and responses to your inquiries:

Request: A list of trainings that are conducted for all personnel and the date of the
most recent training.

Response: I've provided a spreadsheet detailing EnviroServe’s annual trainings for
our FDOT drivers, field technicians, and management. Our office staff are exempt from
some of the corporate training requirements because they do not work in the processing
areas of the facility. | am also providing a list in spreadsheet format that details the
annual training that is required by EnviroServe. A working copy of this list is maintained
for each team member with the dates each module is completed by that team member.
(LMS SPREADSHEET)

Request: A copy of your training certification for RCRA courses or DOT Haz-Mat
training.
Response: Please find attached copies of training certificates for courses and

training related to RCRA and FDOT hazardous materials completed by me and other
members of our team.
RCRA & DOT ZIP FILES

Request: An update on the six drums that were within the drum segregation area
and were pending analysis.
Response: Please find attached copies of the profiles and TNI-accredited
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RCRA/RCRA - Brian Whittington exp 3.20.25.pdf

ENVIROSERVE

Certificate of Completion

We hereby present

Brian Whittington

with this certificate acknowledging the compl etion of

Resource Conservation & Recovery Act (RCRA)
on this 20th day of March 2024.
Has successfully completed Resource Conservation & Recovery Act (RCRA) training in accordance with 40 CFR 256.16.
The information and recommendations contained in this instruction program have been compiled from sources believed

to be reliable. EnviroServe makes no guarantee and assumes no responsibility as to the correctness or completeness of
such information and is not responsible for errors and omission of information.












RCRA/RCRA - Bryan Crawford exp 1.2.26.pdf

ENVIROSERVE

Certificate of Completion

We hereby present

Bryan Crawford

with this certificate acknowledging the compl etion of

Resource Conservation & Recovery Act (RCRA)
on this 2nd day of January 2025.
Has successfully completed Resource Conservation & Recovery Act (RCRA) training in accordance with 40 CFR 256.16.
The information and recommendations contained in this instruction program have been compiled from sources believed

to be reliable. EnviroServe makes no guarantee and assumes no responsibility as to the correctness or completeness of
such information and is not responsible for errors and omission of information.

O KPA












RCRA/RCRA - Carl Wynn exp 6.20.25.pdf

ENVIROSERVE

Certificate of Completion

We hereby present

Carl Wynn

with this certificate acknowledging the compl etion of

Resource Conservation & Recovery Act (RCRA)
on this 20th day of June 2024.
Has successfully completed Resource Conservation & Recovery Act (RCRA) training in accordance with 40 CFR 256.16.
The information and recommendations contained in this instruction program have been compiled from sources believed

to be reliable. EnviroServe makes no guarantee and assumes no responsibility as to the correctness or completeness of
such information and is not responsible for errors and omission of information.












RCRA/RCRA - Devin Jensen exp 4.1.25.pdf

ENVIROSERVE

Certificate of Completion

We hereby present

Devin Jensen

with this certificate acknowledging the compl etion of

Resource Conservation & Recovery Act (RCRA)
on this 1st day of April 2024.
Has successfully completed Resource Conservation & Recovery Act (RCRA) training in accordance with 40 CFR 256.16.
The information and recommendations contained in this instruction program have been compiled from sources believed

to be reliable. EnviroServe makes no guarantee and assumes no responsibility as to the correctness or completeness of
such information and is not responsible for errors and omission of information.

O KPA












RCRA/RCRA - Emanuel Vasquez exp 3.7.25.pdf

ENVIROSERVE

Certificate of Completion

We hereby present

Emanuel Vasquez

with this certificate acknowledging the compl etion of

Resource Conservation & Recovery Act (RCRA)
on this 7th day of March 2024.
Has successfully completed Resource Conservation & Recovery Act (RCRA) training in accordance with 40 CFR 256.16.
The information and recommendations contained in this instruction program have been compiled from sources believed

to be reliable. EnviroServe makes no guarantee and assumes no responsibility as to the correctness or completeness of
such information and is not responsible for errors and omission of information.












RCRA/RCRA - Emanuel Vasquez Jr exp 6.27.25.pdf

ENVIROSERVE

Certificate of Completion

We hereby present

Emanuel VasquezJr

with this certificate acknowledging the compl etion of

Resource Conservation & Recovery Act (RCRA)
on this 27th day of June 2024.
Has successfully completed Resource Conservation & Recovery Act (RCRA) training in accordance with 40 CFR 256.16.
The information and recommendations contained in this instruction program have been compiled from sources believed

to be reliable. EnviroServe makes no guarantee and assumes no responsibility as to the correctness or completeness of
such information and is not responsible for errors and omission of information.












RCRA/RCRA - James Sowell exp 1.22.26.pdf

ENVIROSERVE

Certificate of Completion

We hereby present

James Sowel|

with this certificate acknowledging the compl etion of

Resource Conservation & Recovery Act (RCRA)
on this 22nd day of January 2025.
Has successfully completed Resource Conservation & Recovery Act (RCRA) training in accordance with 40 CFR 256.16.
The information and recommendations contained in this instruction program have been compiled from sources believed

to be reliable. EnviroServe makes no guarantee and assumes no responsibility as to the correctness or completeness of
such information and is not responsible for errors and omission of information.












RCRA/RCRA - Jubal Shoulders exp. 5.29.25.pdf

ENVIROSERVE

Certificate of Completion

We hereby present

Jubal Shoulders

with this certificate acknowledging the compl etion of

Resource Conservation & Recovery Act (RCRA)
on this 29th day of May 2024.
Has successfully completed Resource Conservation & Recovery Act (RCRA) training in accordance with 40 CFR 256.16.
The information and recommendations contained in this instruction program have been compiled from sources believed

to be reliable. EnviroServe makes no guarantee and assumes no responsibility as to the correctness or completeness of
such information and is not responsible for errors and omission of information.

O KPA












RCRA/RCRA - Landon Davis 8.9.25.pdf

ENVIROSERVE

Certificate of Completion

We hereby present

Landon Davis

with this certificate acknowledging the compl etion of

Resource Conservation & Recovery Act (RCRA)
on this 9th day of August 2024.
Has successfully completed Resource Conservation & Recovery Act (RCRA) training in accordance with 40 CFR 256.16.
The information and recommendations contained in this instruction program have been compiled from sources believed

to be reliable. EnviroServe makes no guarantee and assumes no responsibility as to the correctness or completeness of
such information and is not responsible for errors and omission of information.

O KPA












RCRA/RCRA - Pedro Mercado exp 4.1.25.pdf

ENVIROSERVE

Certificate of Completion

We hereby present

Pedro Mercado

with this certificate acknowledging the compl etion of

Resource Conservation & Recovery Act (RCRA)
on this 1st day of April 2024.
Has successfully completed Resource Conservation & Recovery Act (RCRA) training in accordance with 40 CFR 256.16.
The information and recommendations contained in this instruction program have been compiled from sources believed

to be reliable. EnviroServe makes no guarantee and assumes no responsibility as to the correctness or completeness of
such information and is not responsible for errors and omission of information.

O KPA











A NON-HAZARDOUS 1. Generator ID Number 2. Page 1 of | 3. Emergercy Response Phone 4, Waste 1:|;ckmg Number .
WASTE MANIFEST ST (Y
5. Generator's Name and Mailing Address Generator's Site Address (if different than mailing address) '~
ENVIROSERVE INC.
755 PRAIRIE INDUSTRIAL PARKWAY, MULBERRY, FL 33880
Generator's Phone: (.n M |
B. Transporter 1 Company Name U.S. EPA ID Number
ENVIROSERVE |
7. Transporter 2 Company Name U.S. EPA D Number
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P, AL I
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———————
14. GENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby declare that the contents of lhigdﬁsigmenl are fulty and aceurately described above by the proper shipping name, and are classified, packaged,
marked and labeled/placarded, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport according to applicable intemational and national governmental reguations.
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17a. Discrepancy Indicati
] s onrecs 1 uantty O 1ipe [ resione (] partial Rsjection L] Fu Rejection
Manifest Reference Number:
[ 17h. Alternate Fachity (or Generator) U.S. EPA ID Number
=
2
w | Facility's Phone:
E 17c. Signature of Altemate Facility (or Generator) Month  Day  Year
o
4
()
7]
l
(=)

18. Designated Facility Owner or Operator: Certification of receipt of materials covered by the manifest except as noted in ltem 172
Printed/Typed Name Signa )
Lody  Saanth | n;\\m IR

169-BLC-0 5 11977 (Rev. 9/09) TRANSPORTER #1







Wy

SERVE RECYCLE / WASEE PROCESSING PROFILE

755 N. Prairie Industrial Parkway

Mulberry, FL 33860 profileip#  3612-DCOL Salesman BURNS

863.425.4884 Fax: 863.774.2200 Disposal Cost  $80 [ 55G Trans Cost  $35 LVSTOP Cost $50

Waste Common Name NonHaz Industrial Solids - Impacted 5oils with mineral spirits Customer PO #
PROFILE COMPLETION INSTRUCTION 2. BILLING INFORMATION

Recyele (bulk} - Complete entire profile. Customer:  APTIM

\Vaste Processing - Camplete all fields except Section 6. Address: 725 US Hwy 301§
City: Tampa State:  FL Zip: 33619

1. GENERATOR SITE INFORMATION Contact: lLaPamela Bradshaw T
Generator Name:  Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) Phone: 904 367 6036 Fax:

Site Address:  Fowler Ave at Morris Bridge Rd E-mail:  lapamela.bradshaw@aptim.com
City: Tampa State: _FL Zip: 33612 3. MANIFEST MAILING
Tech. Contact: Kristin Dobbins Company Name:  APTIM c/o Kristin Dobbins

Phone: 813-612-366G/ 813-541-543% Fax: Address: 725 US Hwy 3015

E-mail:  Kkristin.dobbins@aptim.com . | _Jcity: Tampa State: _FL Zip: 136_13
e — —_— — —_—

4, WASTE GENERATOR PROCESS

FDOT spill clean up

5. PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS AT 70° F

Physical Composition {e.g., soil, water, sludge, etc. Physical State Flash Point pH
Impacted Soils with Mineral Spirtis 100 % Solids 100 % <73°F ___<2
*Mulberry to run VOC's* %  Free Ligquids % 73-140°F 21-5
%  Sludges % ®x  141-200°F x 51-9
|contaminating Product(s) (e.q.. diesel, aas, used oil, solvents, etc.] % Debris % >200° F __9.1 -124
% Layers _N/A __»12s
% X Single Layer
% Bi-Layered Qdor minerla spirits
% Multi-tayered Color black/hrown
6. RECYCLING
Sail Origin: O UST Leak/Spill O AST Leak/Spill other spill in FDOT right-of-way
Sail Contamination Product: O Virgin Product Non-Virgin Product O other
Lithology: Soil Y% Clay‘_% Debris _% Moisture % = 0 (must=100%) PCB's
7. SHIPPING INFORMATION/VOLUME O sulk Solid 8. ATTACHMENTS
Shipping Volume & Frequency 3 drums O Bulk Liguid O sbs
One Time O  weekly O Monthy O Qrly 0O Yearly Drums U sample
Shipping Description: O Ppails & Lab Analysis
NonRegulated Sclids O Cubic Yards O  other {list below)
] Totes
O Pallets
9. GENERATORS CERTIFICATION
| hereby certify that all information submitted in this document and all attachments are a complete and accurate description of all the
known and suspected hazards of this waste material. | also hereby authorize EnviroServe Inc. personnel to; Digitaly sgned
a.) add any supplem;gtal information provided | am contacted, and b.) sign manifests as agent when needed. Kristin Mgm?gam
This material is n6t a//hazardous was efined By FR 40 Part 261 & 62-730 F.A.C. Dobbins pate:202502.10
Signature & A 4:1\_:, w A UL —D Printed Name KRISTIN DOBBINS, PE =
Company Name APTIM ENVIRONMENTAL & INFRASTRUCTURE, LLC Title PROJECT MANAGER Date 10-Feb-25
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Report To: Page 1 0of 5

Anna Curtis Report Printed: 352025

Enviroserve-Mulberry Work Order # 25B0823

753 Prairie Industrial Parkway Projeet:

Mulberry FL, 33860 330028579:F1 Dept of Transp.- APTIM

Fowler Ave/Morris Bridge Rd., Tampa, FL

33612
Lab ID: 25B0823-01 Collection Date:  (2/18/25 11:00
Client Sample ID: WO #40729 Received Date:  02/20/25 19:20
Collected By:  Client
Matrix: Solid
Laboratory Analysis Report
Parameter Result QC Units Dil MDL PQL Method Date Ext. Date Analy.  Analyst
Wet Chemistry
% Solids | 90 | | sovyweight | 1| ot00 [ 0300 | smesaoc | o33 1237 | 0303 12:37 | or |
Volatile gganic Compounds by EPA Method 8260
1,1.1,2-Tetrachlorocthane ND YU mirkg dry 249 0.00607 0.0516 EPA 82601 02/27 10:00 | 02727 12:30 LC
1.1,1-Trichloroethane ND YL mgkg dry 24.9 0.0105 0.0516 EPA 8260D 02:27 10:00 | 02:27 12:30 [ES)
1.1,2,2-Tetrachloroethane ND YU mgrky dry 24.9 0.00956 0.0516 EPA 8260D 0227 10:00 | 0227 12:30 LC
1.1.2-Trichloroethane NR YU mgkg dry 24.9 0.0L02 0.0516 EPA 8260D 02/27 10:00 | 0227 12:30 LC
1,1-Dichloroethane ND YU mgkg dry 249 0.0113 (0516 EPA 8260D 0227 10:00 | 02.27 12:30 LC
1.1-Dichlorocthene ND Yu mgkg dry 249 0.010%9 0.05106 EPA 82600 02,27 10:00 | 0227 12:30 LC
1.1-Dichloropropene ND YU mgkgdry | 24.9 0.0821 0.0516 EPA 8260D 0227 10:00 | 0227 12:30 | LC
i.2,3-Trichlorobenzene ND YU mgkg dry 249 0.0129 0.0516 EPA 8260D 0227 10:00 | 0227 12:30 c
1,2,3-Trichloropropane ND YU mgkgdry | 249 | 0.00865 0.0516 EPA 8260D 02,27 10:00 | 02727 12:30 | LC
1.2.4-Trichlorobenzene ND YU mg/kg dry 249 0.0147 0.0516 EPA 8260D 02727 10:00 | 02:27 12:30 Lc
1,2.4-Trimcthylbenzene 0.117 Y mg/kg dry 249 0.0192 0.0516 EPA 8260D 02/27 10:00 | 02,27 12:30 LC
1,2-Dibramo-3-chloropropane ND YU mg/kg dry 249 | 0.00896 0,0516 EPA 8260D 02:27 10:00 | 0227 12:30 LC
1.2-Dibromoethane (EDB) ND YU mgkg dry 249 | 0.00718 0.0516 EPA 8260D 0227 19:00 | 02:27 12:30 LC
1,2-Dichlorobenzene ND YU mg/kg dry 249 0.0112 0.0516 EPA 8260D 0227 10:00 | 02:27 12:30 LC
1,2-Dichloroethane ND YU myrkg dry 249 0.0103 0.0516 EPA 8260D 0227 10:00 | 0227 12:30 LC
1,2-Dichloropropanc ND YU mgkg dry 249 0.0145 0.0516 EPA 8260D 02/27 10:00 | 0227 12:30 LC
1,3,5-Trimethylbenzene 0.0300 Y1 mg/kg dry 249 0.0173 D.0516 EPA 82600 02/27 10:00 | 02:27 12:30 LC
1,3-Dichlorobenzene ND Yl mg/ kg dry 249 0.0145 0.0516 EPA §260D 0227 10:00 | 02:27 12:30 LC
1.3-Dichloropropane ND YU mg/kg dry 24.9 0.00837 0.0516 EPA B260D 0227 10:00 § 02.27 12:30 LC
1,4-Dichlorobenzene ND YU mgikg dry 24.9 0.0141 0.0516 EPA 8260D 0237 10:00 | 0227 12:30 LC

Flarida-Spectrum Environmental Services, Inc.
1460 W . McNab Road, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309

Pembroke Laboratory Biy Lake Laboratory Lakeland Laboratory Savannah Laboratory
528 Gooch Rd. 610 Parrot Ave, N. 111 Easton Dr. L0¥ Airport Park Dr.
Fort Mcad, FL 33841 Okeechobee, FL 34972 Lakeland, FL 33803 Garden City, GA 31408

www.flenvire.com
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Report To: Page 2 of §
Anna Curtis Report Printed: 3512025
Enviroserve-Mulberry Work Order # 25B0823
755 Prairie Industrial Parkway Project:
Mulberry FL. 33860 330028579/F1 Dept of Transp.- APTIM

Fowler Ave/Morris Bridge Rd., Tampa, FL

33612
Lab I[D: 25B0R23-01 Collection Date:  (02/18/25 11:00
Client Sample ID: WO #40729 Received Date:  02/20/25 19:20
Collected By:  Client
Matrix: Solid
Laboratory Analysis Report
Parameter Result QC Units Dil MDL PQL Method Date Ext. Date Analy.  Analyst

Volatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8260

2,2-Dichloropropane ND YU mgikg dry 249 0.0121 0.0516 EPA 8260D 02/27 10:00 | 0227 12:30 LC
2-Butanonz (Mcthyl Ethyl Ketone) NI YU mg/ky dry 249 0.0759 0.258 EPA 5260D 02,27 10:00 | 0227 12:30 1.C
2-Chloroethylvinyl cther an YU mgg dry 249 0.108 0.258 EPA 260D 0227 10:00 | 0227 1230 | LC
2-Chlorotoluene e YU mgkgdry | 249 [ 00169 0.0516 EPA 8260D 0227 10:00 | 02227 12:30 [ LC
2-Hexanone ND YL mgkg dry 249 0.0504 0.258 EPA 82600 0227 10:00 | 02 27 12:30 LC
4-Chlorotoluene ND YU mg/kg dry 249 0.0168 0.0516 EPA 8260D 02:27 10:00 | 0227 12:30 LC
4-Methyl-2-pentanone NI YU mg/kg dry 249 0.0408 0.258 EPA 8260D 0227 10:00 | 0227 12:30 | LC
Acetone ND YU mgkg dry 24.9 0.0842 0.258 EPA §260D 0227 10:00 | 0227 12:30 LC
Acrolein ND YU mgkyg dry 24.9 0.0912 0.258 EPA 8260D 0227 10:00 | 02,27 12:30 | LC
Acrylonitrile o] YU mg kg dry 249 0.0171 0.0516 EPA 8260D 0227 10:00 | 0227 12:30 LC
Benzene Al YU mgkg dry 249 | 0.00741 0.0516 EPA 8260D 02,27 10:00 | 02,27 12:30 LC
Bromobenzene NG Yo mgkg dry 24,9 | 0.00607 0.0516 EPA 8260D 02,27 10:00 | 0227 12:30 LC
Bromochloromethane ~ND YU mgkg dry 24.9 0.0190 0.0516 EPA 8260D 02/27 10:00 | 02:27 12:30 LC
Bromodichloromethanc ND yu mgkg dry 249 0.0131 0.0516 EPA 8260D 02,27 10:00 | 0227 12:30 LC
Bromoform ND YU mekgdry | 249 | 0.00873 | 00516 EPA 8260D 0227 10:00 | 0227 1230 | 1C
Bromomethane ND YU mgkg dry 24.9 0.0197 0.0516 EPA 8260D 02:27 10:00 | 02:27 12:30 LC
Carbon Tetrachloride ND YU mgkg dry 24.9 0.0117 0.0516 EPA 82601 02/27 10:00 | 02,27 12:30 LC
Chlorobenzene ND YU mg/ky dry 249 0.0104 0.0516 EPA 8260D 02727 10:00 | 0227 1230 | LC
Chloreethane ND YL mg kg dry 24.9 0.0229 0.0516 EPA 8260D 02,27 10:00 | 0227 12:30 LC
Chloroform 2L YL mg/kg dry 249 0.0269 0.0516 EPA 8260D 0227 10:00 | 0227 12:30 LC
Chloromethane ND YU mgkg dry 249 0.0149 0.0516 EPA 8260D 02,27 10:00 | 02737 12:30 LC
cig-1,2-Dichloroethene N Yt my/kg dry 249 (10129 0.0516 EPA R260D 02:27 10:00 | 02,27 12:30 LC

Florida-Spectrum Environmental Services, Inc.
1460 W. McNab Road, Fort Lauderdale, FL. 33309

Pembroke Laboratory Big Lake Laboratory Lakeland Laboratory Savannah Laboratory
528 Giooch Rd. 610 Parrot Ave. N. 111 Easton Dr. 108 Airport Park Dr.
Fort Mcad, FL 33841 Okeechabee, FL 34972 Lakeland, FL 33803 Garden City, GA 31408

www.flenviro.com
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Page 3 of 5

Report Printed: 35:2025
Work Order # 25B0823
Project:

Mulberry FL, 33860 330028579/F1 Dept of Transp.- APTIM
Fowler Ave/Morris Bridge Rd., Tampa, FL
33612
Lab ID: 25B0823-01 Collection Date:  02/18/25 11:00
Client Sample ID: w0 #40729 Received Date:  02/20/25 19:20
Collected By:  Client
Matrix: Solid
Laboratory Analysis Report
Parameter Result QC Units Dil MDL PQI. Method Date Ext. Date Analy.  Analyst
Volatile Qrganic Compounds by EPA Method 8260
cis-1,3-Dichloropropene Ric) YU mgikg dry 249 0.0118 0.0516 EPA 8260D 02,27 10:00 | 0227 12:30 LC
Dibromochloromethane DY YU mg/kg dry 249 | 0.00731 0.0516 EPA 8260D 02727 10:00 | 0227 12:30 | LC
Dibromomethane N YL mg/kyg dry 24,9 0.0101 0.0516 EPA 8260D 0227 10:00 | 0227 12:30 LC
Dichlorodifluoromethane B YU mg/kg dry 249 | 0.00899 0.0516 EPA 8260D 02:27 10:00 | 02727 12:30 | LC
Ethyl Benzenc SD YL mgkg dry 249 0.0139 0.0516 EPA 8260D 0227 10:00 | 0227 12:30 LC
Hexachlorobutadiene ND YL me'kg dry 24.9 0.0154 00516 EPA §260D 02/27 10:00 | 0227 12:30 1.C
Isopropylbenzene ND YL mgkgdry | 249 | 001389 0.0516 EPA 8260D 02:27 10:00 | 02:27 12:30 | LC
m,p-Xylene 0.0775 Y mgyky dry 249 0.0362 0.103 EPA 8260D 0227 10:00 | 02:27 12:30 LC
Methyl tert-Buty] Ether B YU mg/kg dry 24.9 0.0228 0.0516 EPA 8260D 0227 10:00 § 02.27 ]12:30 LC
Methylene Chloride 0.176 Y mgkg dry 24.9 0.0159 0.0516 EPA 8260D 02/27 10:00 | 0227 12:30 LC
Naphthalene ND YU mgkg dry 249 0.0145 n.osie EPA 8260D 02/27 10000 | 02727 12:30 LC
n-Butyl Benzene ND YU mgkg dry 249 0.0168 0.0516 EPA $260D 02:27 10:00 | 02:27 12:30 Lc
n-Propyl Benzene ND YU mgkg dry 249 0.0848 0.0516 EPA 8260D 02,27 10:00 § 02-27 12:30 | LC
0-Xylene 0.0276 YE mghkgdry | 249 | 00218 0.0516 EPA 8260D 02,27 10:00 | 0227 12:30 | LC
p-lsopropyltoluene ESI YU mgkg dry 249 0.0191 0.0516 EPA 8260D 02,27 10:00 | 02:27 12:30 LC
sec-Buty! Benzene N YU mg/kg dry 249 0.0205 0.0516 EPA 8260D 02,27 10:00 | 02:27 12:30 1.C
Styrene N YU mgkg dry 24.9 0.0189 0.0516 EPA 82601 02727 10:00 | 0227 12:3¢ LC
tert-Butylbenzene ND YU mykg dry 249 0.0204 0.0516 EPA 8260D 0227 10:00 | 0227 12:30 LC
Tetrachloroethene ND YL mgkg dry 249 0.0154 0.0516 EPA 8260D 02,27 10:00 | 02/27 12:30 LC
Toluene 0.0746 Y mgkg dry 249 0.0242 00516 £PA 8260D 0227 10:00 | 0227 12:30 | LC
trans-1,2-Dichloroethene NI YU my/ky dry 24.9 0.0150 0.0516 EPA 8260D 02:27 10:00 | 02.27 12:30 LC
trans-1,3-Dichloropropene ND YU my/kg dry 24.9 0.0112 00516 EPA 8260D 02,27 1x00 | 02-27 12:30 LC
Florida-Spectrum Environmental Services. Inc.
1460 W. McNab Road. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309
Pembroke Laboratory Big Lake Laboratory Lakeland Laboratory Savannah Laboratory

528 Gooch Rd.
Fort Mead, FL 35841

610 Parrot Ave. M.
(keechobee. FL 34972

111 Easton Dr.
Lukcland, FL 33803

www.flenvire.com

10% Airport Park Dr.
Ciarden City, GA 31408
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Report To: Page 4 of 5
Anna Curtis Report Printed: 352025
Enviroserve-Mulberry Work Order # 25B0823
7535 Prairie Industrial Parkway Project:
Mulberry FL. 33860 330028579/F1 Dept of Transp.- APTIM
Fowlet Ave/Morris Bridge Rd., Tampa, FL
33612
Lab ID: 25B0823-01 Collection Date:  02/18/25 11:00
Client Sample ID: WO #40729 Received Date:  02/20/25 19:20
Collecied By:  Client
Matrix: Solid
Laboratory Analysis Report
Parameter Result QC Unifs Dil MDL PQL Method Date Ext. Date Analy.  Apalyst
Volatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 8260
Trichlorocthene ND YU mgikg dry 249 1 0.00989 0.0516 EPA 8260D 02:27 10:00 | 0227 1230 | LC
Trichlorofluoromethane ND YU mg'kg dry 249 00213 00516 TPA 8250D 0227 10:00 | 0227 12:30 LC
Vinyl chloride ND Y mgkg dry 249 0.0167 0.0516 EPA 8260D 02,27 10:00 | 0227 12:30 LC
Pentachloroethane D YU mg kg dry 249 0.0220 0.0516 EPA 8260D 0227 10:00 | 02:27 12:30 ] LC
Florida-Spectrum Environmental Services, Inc.
1460 W. McNab Road. Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309
Pembroke Laboratory Big Lake Laboratory Lakeland Laboratory Savannwsh Laboratory

111 Easton Dr.
Lakeland, FL 33803

610 Parrot Ave. N,
Okcechobee. FL 34972

528 Gooch Rd.
Fort Mead, FL 33841

www. flenviro.com

103 Airport Park Dr.
Ciarden Criy, GA 31408
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' Spectrum
Environmental Services, Inc.

S | SR

Report To: Page S of 5

Anna Curtis Report Printed: 352025
Enviroserve-Mulberry Work Order # 25B0&23

753 Prairie industrial Parkway Project:

Mulberry FL, 33860 330028579/F1 Dept of Transp.- APTIM

Fowler Ave/Morris Bridge Rd., Tampa, FL

33612
Notes and Definitions
Y The laboratory analysis was frem an unpreserved or improperly preserved sample. The data may not be accurate.
L Indicated that the compound waas analyzed for but not detected. This shall be used to indigate that the specific component was not
detected. The value associated with the qualifier shall be the laberatory method detection limit.
DET Analyte DETECTED
ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the detection limat
NR ot Reported
dry Sample results reported on a dry weight basis
RPD Relative Percent Difference
N.O.O. No Qdor Observed
REP Field parameter measured by client
\% Indicated that the analyte was detected in both the sample and the associated method blank.
I The reported value is between the laboratory method detection fimit and the laboratory practical quantitation limit.
Z Teo many colonies were present for accurate counting.
5UB Work performed by outside {subcontracted) labs denoted by SUB in analyst tield.
QC=Qualifier Codes as defined by DEP 62-160 Suresh (Bobby) Supan - Customer Service Manager

Unless indicated, soil results are reporied on actual (wet) weight basis.
The Color SM2120B method is reported as (Color / pH)

Legionella analyzed under CDC acreditation program X = u&‘ Té .._Lz. g ur' i

Dilution factors > 1000 arc abreviated using k 1000 and M- 1000000
Field parameters are not NELAP acredited.
Results relate only to this sample. Authorized Signature
Florida-Spectrum Environmental Services,Inc.
Certification# E&6006 Phone#: (954) 978-6400

All NELAP certified analysis are performed in accordance with Chapter 64E-1 Florida Administcative code, which hus been determined to be equivalent v NELAC
standards. Anakysis certified by programs other than NELAP are designated with a "-"

Florida-Spectrum Environmental Scrvices, Inc.
1460 W. McNab Road, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309

Pembroke Laboratory Big Lake Laboratory Lakeland Laboratory Savannah Laboratory
528 Gooch Rd. 610 Parrot Ave. . 111 Easton Dr. 108 Airport Park Dr.
Fort Mcad, FL 33841 (Okcechobee, FL 34972 Lakeland, FL 33803 CGarden City, GA 31408

www.flenviro.com
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AQOW.N Hﬂdﬁuﬂ # ozida CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD DUE DATE Requested
\Qu W2 —-nﬂ:éu_ ! 1460 W McNab Road, Ft Landerdale FL 33309 Tel: €954) B78-6400 Fax: (954) §78-2233 _
. .. pmmemeo ez ne. | |1 108 Airport Park Dr., Garden City, GA 31408 Tel: (912) 238-5050 Fax: (912) 234-4815 RUSH RESERVATION # a
\N - . écwt | [J 528 Gooch Road Fort Meade FL 33341 Tel: (863) 285-8145 Faox: (863) 285-7030 H RESERVATION
Logged in LIMS by: " [0 610 Parrot Ave. N; Okecchobee, FL 34972 Tel: (863) 763-3336 Tax: (363) 763-1544
Dec. Crl: 0401122-001 [ 111 E. Easton Dr., Lakeland, FL 33803 Tel: (863) 6864271 -
[Meets Acceptance n!»mHSQ N| Rev.1Date: (471122 Original- Return wireport Yellow-Lab File Copy Pink-Sampler Copy Rush Surcharges apply |
Report to: : "Report to |
‘_‘m@mﬁzmiﬁmzsqomm_dm Inc APPROVAL# 53612-DCMM Address: 755 Prairie Industrial Parkway, Mulberry, FL 33860 B B
Invoice to: N Purchase | Inveice to.
{company, ..Es&m:c_womm?.m inc Order # 330028579 o | Address: 755 Prairie :.&WSN_ _lu.m%émm. _/.__cmam_d_,. FL wmwmmo ) - . -
Froject Nile _u_.oma» DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION - APTIM site FOWLER ><m_sowx_m BRIDGE RD. TAMPA FL 33612
and/or Number _ - = o i |Location: . -
#Mﬂ_wmmﬂ ENVIROSERVE _E:Em 863-425-4884 Fax: @_onméamam:@mssammém corn T o) m:smo:l.m@m:SﬂOmm_‘(m com |
_m»a_u_n., Name: oy irOSERVE A_H::_.uﬂmo._.n.m%.,._mowmm,\m T Spler B -
fprinted) = Y i o i Signature
ORDER # Sample Date Time Matrix | Bottle | Number of
_ Lab Control Number 1)) Sampled Sampled Ly gw | & Containers g %
CW WW Press. | Received & [ o TCLP T C c |
| _ 8 SED NELAC |Benzene |4 Metals E o H|
. HW BIO |  combo | R _ i | M EERy
Shaded Areas For | SEA OIL Codes _ Suffixes I _ P 7 | D o |
Laboratory Use Only _ | X AR _ L # a7 [ 4 _ e B
l ; | U . o e L el St ] A |
T | 1
R o e \wo# 40729 | N\%\N“ I 006 XS0 N sY ﬁ ool oo/ g 0 L
— | : g AT e S e e e ) | O — = —JE , Saya (- ]
X | O (O[O 0[80 o [
: ) R i - e = o L o B . = o e S \‘V- I i
4 | I [— — [ lololjlaglalojgi ol | | | |
4 _ [ _ I “
- « | [ jojololaroraral ||
5 | | | |
| B N X.. ) _ H_ ’.b _H_ | D _u B | D | | _|“_
- | it - — . fis —1 _ !
c T | oloogjoloalal [ 1|
T |
#l N ) | x ojololojlolorol [ | ||
; NS TR | == 33 | — _ = _ _
i I i kTl laolgigioln T e O |
9 I 1 {
i ] x | jolglorolrorofol [ | [ |
10 | 1
i I B ol ojojolofajol [ [ |
[ B B T ] _
Special Conments | Total | AFFILIATION DATE / TIME|
"w o " 3 &
v T waive NELAC protocol” (emergency) (sign here) > ” 1 h\\\..ﬁ.ﬂm\\ﬁh B \ \|‘ m %
[Deliverables QA/QC Re ort Needed? I Y ) (additional charge) o Y
Q P Mo (o) es(O) g \. Av\.m\ﬂ| \% %& \..w\ Q\D
[ Sample Custody & Field Comments Boitle Type Preservatives 2 [iefin .»__2_ w< o .| < = ¥ s
. Aliter amber A-ascorhic acid P-H3PO4 f .\ A4 C \N-WN\.\ ~ = k“;Tﬁ.& : I...__
Received onJee: B-Bacteria bagfbotile CHCL Co- §-H2504 2 mﬂnwtﬁm& by: o - _
Temp as received F-500 ml ©-125 ml CoS04 T-NapS;03-Hy i e <o - |
B-Plastic Amber kter DI-DI water U-Unpreserved - v —————— —_ -— ——— —_— 1
Custody Seals? L Lliter bottle HANOZ N-Na0H 3 |Relinquished by: “
RAD-9 GUNL §2-2 oz soill far - M-MCAR NH4-NH4CL —— R - _
AL TIME w.m.w mﬂ_& jar /S8-8 vz soil jar MeOH-Methanol ~ Y-Sterile 3 |Received by: |
Sampling hrs Pick Up /2 H0rs | wooiae manth * Aduitional Preservatives = = = — 7— |\A
| Msc. Charges i YED-Tedlar Air Bag | HecBex Crbufir S www.flenviro.com 5 - COC Page ,~ .a-. . u\l. - ]
5D
(o - N
Z | i Lt






SERVE RECYCLE / WASTE PROCESSING PROFILE
755 N. Prairie Industrial Parkway EZ 02.07.2025
“ulberry, FL 33860 ProfileID#  53158-DC02 PENDING ANALYSIS  Salesman NC
s3.425.4884 Fax: 353:774'2200 Disposal Cost $80 / 556 Trans Cost LVSTOP Cost
Waste Common Name Non-RCRA, Non-Regulated Industrial Solid Waste Customer PO # AMS-ENV-18-2¢
PROFILE COMPLETION INSTRUCTION 2. BILLING INFORMATION
Recycle {bulk) - Complete entire profile. Customer: American Safety LLC
Waste Processing - Complete all fields except Section 6. Address: 9623 Louisiana Highway 23
City: Belle Chasse State:  FL Zip: 70037

1. GENERATOR SITE INFORMATION Contact: Bianca B.
Generator Name: RACETRAC Phone:  941-525-6725 Fax:
Site Address: 2031 SW Gatlin Blvd E-mail:  bbabbitt@amsafellc.com
City: Port St Lucie State: _FL_ ziqu‘?éz 3. MANIFEST MAILING
Tech. Contact: Bianca B. Company Name: Same
Phone: 941-525-6725 Fax: Address:
E-mail: bbabbitt@amsafellc.com City: State: Zip:

4, WASTE GENERATOR PROCESS
Gas Pump 7 Malfunction { isolate drum and pull TCLP Benzene)

5. PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS AT 70° F

Physical Composition{e.g, soil. water, sludge, ete.} Physical State Flash Point pH
Spill Magic impacted with gasoline 100 % Solids X % <73°F __ <
% Free Liquids % 73-140°F _ 21-5
% Sludges | % 141-200°F x 51-9
Contaminating Productfs) {e.g., diesel, aas, used oil, solvents. etc. % Debris % X >200°F :9.1 -12.4
% Lavyers [ N/A ___rmls
% Single Layer
% X Bi-Layered Odor Gas
% Multi-Layered Color Brownish
6. RECYCLING
Soil Crigin: UST Leak/Spill AST Leak/spill Other
Soil Contamination Product: Virgin Product Non-Virgin Product Other
Lithology: Sail % Clay % Debris % Moisture % = 0 (must=100%) PCB's
7. SHIPPING INFORMATION/VOLUME Buik Solid 8. ATTACHMENTS
Shipping Volume & Frequency Bulk Liquid SDs
x  OneTime Weekly Monthly Qrtly Yearly X Drums Sample
Shipping Description; ‘ONE (1) 55-gallon drum Pails X  Lab Analysis
Cubic Yards Other (list below)
jliotes PULL SAMPLE FOR TCLP
Pallets BENZENE

9. GENERATORS C__ERTlFICATlON A
I hereby certify that all information submitted in this document and all attachments are a complete and accurate description of all the

known and suspected hazards of this waste material] also hereby authorize EnviroServe Inc. personnel to;
a.) add any supplemental information provf
s material is not a hazardous wasfe 7

signature ) Printed Name Bianca Babbitt
Company Name  American Safetylic [/ ) Title Business Deveopment Date 7-Feb-25
A
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Report To: Page 1 of 2
Gloria Wisernan Report Printed: 2/28/2025
Enviroserve-Mulberry Work Order # 2580821
755 Prairie Industrial Parkway Project:
Mulberry FL, 33860 330028460/Racetrac-American Safety
2031 SW Gatlin Blvd., Port 5t Lucte, FL
34953
Lab ID: 25B0821-01 Collection Date:  02/19/25 09:00
Client Sample ID: W0 #40573 Received Date:  02/20/25 19:20
Collected By:  Client
Matrix: Solid
Laboratory Analysis Report
Parameter Result QC Units bil MDL QL Method Date Ext. Date Analy.  Analyst

TCLP Extraction by EPA 1311

Fluid Type (1,201 3) 1.00 . 1 EPA 1311 02/24 14:01 | 02/25 08:02 | MG

Fluid Type (1,2,01 3) 1 . 1 EPA 1311 02/24 15:02 | 02725 08:20 LC

TCLP Metals by 6000/7000 Series Methods

Arsenic D, v my/L 10 0.019 0.100 EPA 6010D/3010A | 02/25 10:00 | 02/25 11:59 | MAZ
Cadmium LY u mg/L 10 0.0020 0.0t00 | EPASDIODA0I0A | 02/25 10:00 | 02/25 11:59 | MAZ
Chromium 0.0120 I mg/L 10 0.0050 0.0500 EPA 6010D/3010A | 02/25 10:00 | 02/25 11:39 | MAZ
Lead ND U mg/L 10 0.016 0.100 EPA 6010D/3010A | 02/25 10:00 | 02/25 11:59 | MAZ

TCLP Volatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 1311/8260
Benzene ENEEE I EIEEED | Epasacop | 0225 1130 [ 020 1656 | LC |

Florida-Spectrum Environmental Services, [ac.
1460 W. McNab Road, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33309

Pembroke Laboratory Big Lake Laboratory Lakeland Laboratory Savannah Laboratory
528 Gooch Rd. 610 Parrot Ave. N. 111 Easton Dr. 108 Airport Park Dr.
Fort Mead, FL 33841 Okeechobes, FL 34972 Lakeland, FL 33803 Garden City, GA 31408

www.flenviro.com
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Report To: Page 2 of 2

Gloria Wiseman Report Printed: 2/28/2025
Enviroserve-Mulberry Work Order # 25B0O821

755 Prairie Industrial Parkway Project:

Mulberry FL., 33860 330028460/Racetrac-American Safety

2031 SW Gatlin Blvd., Port St Lucie, FL

34953
Notes and Definitions
DET Analyte DETECTED
ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the detection limit
NR Not Reported
dry Sample results reported on a dry weight basis
RPD Relative Percent Difference
N.O.O. No Qdor Observed
REP Field parameter measured by client
\% Indicated that the analyte was detected in both the sample and the associated method blank.
1 The reported value is between the laboratory method detection limit and the laberatory practical quantitation limit.
z Too many colonies were present for accurate counting,
SUB Work performed by outside (subcontracted) labs denoted by SUB in analyst field.
QC=Qualifier Codes as defined by DEP 62-160 Suresh (Bobby) Supan - Customer Service Manager

Unless indicated, soil results are reported on actual {wet) weight basis.

The Color $M2120B method is reported as (Color / pH) . ) )
Legionella analyzed under CDC acreditation program X :DU\S]\, & r;\?}gg “(‘c RS
r

Dilution factors >= 1000 are abreviated using k=1000 and M= 1000000
Field parameters arc not NELAP acredited.
Results relate only to this sample. Authorized Signature
Florida-Spectrum Environmental Services,Inc.
Certification# ER6006 Phone##: (954) 978-6400
All NELAP certified anabysis are performed in accordance with Chapter 64E-1 Florida Administrative code, which has been determined to be equivalent to NELAC

standards. Analysis certified by programs other than NELAP are designated with a "-".

Florida-Spectrum Enviroumentat Services, Inc.
1460 W, McNab Road, Fort Lauderdale, FL. 33309

Pembroke Laboratory Big Lake Laboratory Lakeland Laboratory Savannah Laboratory
528 Gooch Rd. 610 Parrot Ave. N. 111 Easton Dr. 108 Airport Park Dr.
Fort Mead, FL 33841 (Okeschobee, FL 34972 Lakeland, FL 33803 Garden City, GA 31408

www.flenvirg.com
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ER# | orida | CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD _ DUE RATE Requested
\ﬁu mv.\%\ \ __ uann-ﬁ_u_ [ 1460 W McNab Road, Fr Lauderdale FL 35309 Tel: (954) 978-6400 Fax: (954) 978-2233 {
: PP — 1 Adrport Pack Dr., Garden City, GA 31 el - ax:
i = serczes. ) [ 108 Pack Dr., Garden City, GA 31408 Tel: (912) 238-5050 Fax: (912) 2344815 ek
\ [ 528 Gooch Road Fort Meade FL 33841 Tel: (863) 285-8145 Fax: (#63) 285-7030
Logged in LYMS by: ! [ 616 Parrot Ave. N; Okeechobee. FL 34972 Tel: (863) 763-3336 Fax: (863) 76341544
] Doc. Culk: 0401122001 | ] 111 E. Easton Dr., Lakeland, FL 33803 Tel: (863) 686-4271 B |
Mgets Acceptance 93—4&% N Huwn< ~|UBm anvz | Original- Return .Hm._w.“mvcl Yellow-Lab File Copy Pink-Sampler Copy ) j 1 Rusk .weﬂn&n_...m es apply
Mmﬁnﬂuwgémzsﬂamm:\m Inc _MMM.”““Mowmm _qu_:m Industrial vm_.ximu\ Zcmvms\ FL 33880
e e amey ETViroServe Inc rhase 330028460 m.mhmwgqmm Praitie _acmsm_ Parkway, Mulberry, FL. 33860
Project Name o) ~erpac AMERICAN SAFETY  JRS# 131131/APPROVAL# 53158-DC02 Site on31 8w GATLIN BLVD. PORT ST. LUCIE, FL 34953
and/or Number Location:™ —~ ~ " ey S S
Project ENVIROSERVE Phone: ga3 4954884 Fax: gterclendening@enviroserve. cors _,ma»._ GLORIAWISEMAN@ENVIROSERVE COM
wwhmw Name: g\ IROSERVE | ATliation: £\yIROSERVE wﬂwwmﬂﬁ
ORDER # Sample Date Time Matrix i Bottle | Zﬁa_u.ﬁ. of & A 7 alvsis Re nire d
Lab Control Number ID Sampled | Sampled [y Gy &  Containers Y q
gw ww| Press. |ReccivedXlr. g Tor | _ _ T c | Cc |
S SED NELAC |Benzene |4 Metals | “ [ E 0 B |
HW BIO |  Combo Letter _ _ m i | | ™M | N oL |
Skaded Areas For SEA OIL |  (gges | Suffixes m ® D O
Laboratery Use Only X ATR | # A | _ °C LR
..- — AJ - - 1 e 1 — |_' — - T IT| ﬂ
1 [ _ T |
Al WO## 40573 y[1gJ26\9:00 4 X' 3SY |1 M| M 0O oo 0 g | | | |
3 = 7 - ] — - T = = | — 1 1 1
C x| olojojfaolgjoie| i | | |
3 ] | | \
X ._ Olo|lo|0O]01010 R
. 1 - - Lt _ _
x 1 O
5 = |
x ojojglg;g|g I
¥ ]
- X ololo|jojgj(gjoaj | | |
i R | glo|[Oo[0o[0]l0 d | ]
ry - — PSS O —— o . e ..|.I..|Lﬁ...||.|.| i = -
| - 1o oo/l o[0djd L
5 !
- X L D O/ ololol0 ||
- ANSIEI L —
x 1 ololplolo[oln 11
Special Comments: Total _SIGNATURE // . IEF;,.SZ ;1
"] waive NELAC protocel” (emergency) (sign here) > m\
- mw i
Deliverables A/QC Report Needed? dditional ch
QA/QC Report o (8 Yes () (additional c arge) %Qg\m\c\u eSS /79 \h.u\. \«\b. o |
Sample Custody & Field Comments Bottle Type - Presexvatives Réligquished bys \%E\ ﬂWK
Received onJee: @ el ol A A-mcorticacid . THar0s: % @\Wﬂ.ﬂ D\hv.&\ |_,
M£ 3 B-Bacteria bag/bottle C-HCL Co- S804 2 &\.an& b s \ T - R _
§§§||®| oy R - Al cawls Cac
e er ater IESETY - o T
Custody w»&mvﬁl..w@wu U W\Nﬁﬂ«ﬂwﬂmﬁ . ' H.Eam_.u ﬁ”ﬂm o - 3 |Relinguished by:
N1 M-MCAR 4 NHA |
n %ﬂgﬁaﬂom.ﬁ /58-8 oz soll jar MeOH Methano) Ytedle - [ 3 [Received by:
; V-4 m] visl . N..n»unungﬁa#oﬂumﬁ e
Sampling E..m gd—u BYS | Wowide mouth . e gnwwgn n.«mmwﬁ L flonvi g ETR - coC Pa - : \- of \ A
Mise. Charges X-ofher KED-Tedlar Ar Bag Bt giene Diamine . ) WWW. Eua_-.-.c.noﬁu. o = - RAEE - ox. 3

W, e 1\ 4
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NON-HAZARDOUS 1. Generator 1D Number 2. Page 1 of

WASTE MANIFEST ¥

3. Emergency Response Phone

§

4. Waste Tracking Number

T_‘ 5. Generator's Name and Mailing Address 4 i
e Y
Generator's Phone:

Generaiors Site Address

= b @ Jonl RC

(i diferent than maiing address)

6. Transporter 1 Company Name

U.S. EPA ID Number

7. Transporter 2 Company Name

U.S. EPA ID Number

8. Designated Facikty Name and Site Address

Facility's Phone:

U.S. EPA ID Number

9. Waste Shipping Name and Description

10. Containers

No. Type

12, Unit

11. Total
i Wil

Quandiy

1.

GENERATOR

13. Special Handling Instruciions ang Additional Informaltion

). !

T yvi

14. GENERATOR'S/OFFEROR'S CERTIFICATION: | hereby deciare that the contents of this consignment are fusly and accurately described above by the proper shipping name, and are classified, packaged,
marked and labeted/placardad, and are in all respects in proper condition for transport agcording to apphicable intemational and national govemmental regulations.

Generator's/Offeror’s Printed/ Typed Name PSE Signature

-3
=t

Month  Day

lo 2l ol

Year

15. Intemational Shipments

D tmport to U.S. D Export from U.S,

Transporer Signature (for exports only):

INT’L

Port of entry/exit:
Date leaving U.S.:

16. Transporter Acknowledgment of Receigt of Materials

Transporter 1 Printed/Typed Name

Signature_

¢ y | >

# »

Month  Day

Year

TranSponer.2 Printed/ Typed Name Signalure

Month Day  Year

[

17. Discrepancy

17a. Discrepancy Indication Space

I:l Quantity E] Type

D Residue

Manifest Reference Number:

[ parial Rejection

[ Fuk Rejection

17h. Alternate Facility (or Generator)

Facility's Phane:

.S. EPA ID Number

17¢. Signature of Akemate Faciity (or Generalor)

JIGNATED FACILITY —— | TRANSPORTER

18, Designated Faclity Owner or Operator: Centification of receipt of materials covered by the manifest except as noted in ltem 17a

Printed/Typed Name Signature

Month  Day

|2 12 |:

169-BLC-0 5 11977 (Rev. 9/09)

DESIGNATED FACILITY'S COPY
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ENVIROSERVE

755 N. Prairie Industrial Parkway

Mulberry, FL 33860 Profile ID #

%’ ?&'M&Q . ﬂvﬂlvfl“/f;{—/

CLE / WASTE PROCESSING PROFILE

ok (ollug

Salesman

1.425.4884 Fax: 863.774.2200

S2435- O]
Disposal Cost _L&_I M’

Waste Commcn Name Non-Hnon-RCRA, Non-Regulated Industrial Solid Waste

LVSTOP Cost
Customer PO # AMS-EF-20-25

Trans Cost

PROFILE COMPLETION INSTRUCTION 2. BILLING INFORMATION
_Recycle {hulk) - Complete entire profile. Customer: 'American Safety LLC
Waste Processing - Complete all fields except Section 6. Address: 9623 Louisiana Highway 23
City: Belle Chasse State: FL Zip: |70037
1. GENERATOR SITE INFORMATION Contact: -
Generator Name: Target #2196 Phone: Fax:
Site Address: 5601 NW 183rd Street E-mail:
City: Miami Gardens State:| FL |zip: 33055 |3. MANIFEST MAILING
Tech. Contact: Bianca B. Company Name: |Same
Phone: 941-525-6725 Fax: Address:
E-mail: bbabbitt@amsafellc.com City: State: | |Zip:
_@._WASTE GENERATOR PROCESS
Engine Oil Release on the Parking Lot
5. PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS AT 70° F
Physical Composition (e.g., soil, water, sludge, etc.) _Physical State Elash Point pH
Engine Oil Impacted Spill magic, sorbent 100 |% |Solids % <73°F L |«
%  Free Liguids % 73 -140°F 2.1-5
% | |Sludges % 141 -200°F TS.l -9
Contaminating Product(s) (e.g., diesel, gas, used oil, solvents, etc.) % | Debris % X [>200°F _9,1 -12.4
% Layers __N,JA __>12.5
% Single Layer
% X Bi-Layered QOdor | Engine oil
% Multi-Layered Color Brownish
6. RECYCLING
Soil Origin: UST Leak/Spill AST Leak/Spill CQther
SoiI_Contamination Product: Virgin Product Non-Vfirgin Product Other
Lithology: Soil % | Clay % Debris %  Moisture % |= 0 (must=100%} PCB's
7. SHIPPING INFORMATION/VOLUME Bulk Solid 8. ATTACHMENTS
Shipping Volume & Frequency X Bulk Liquid SDS
X One Time Weekly Menthly Qrtly Yearly Drums Sample
' Shipping Description: | One (1) Poly Drum Pails Lab Analysis
Cubic Yards Other (list below)
Totes PULL SAMPLE IF NEED
Pallets -
9. GENERATORS CERTIFICATION
T hereby certify that all information submitted in this document and all attachments are a complete and accurate description of all the
Lapwn and suspected hazards of this waste material | also hereby authorize EnviroServe Inc. personnel to;
3dd any supplemental information prow ontacted, and b.) sign manifests as agent when needed.
This material is not a hazardous wastf as, defi by CFR 40 Part 261 & 62-730 F.A.C.
Signature Printed Name Bianca Babbitt
Company Name  American Safety LLC f ,f } Title| Business Deveopment Date 12-Feb-25






=< Florida
' Jpectrum

Environmenta! Services Inc

Pl S

Report To:

Gloria Wiseman

Enviroserve-Mulberry
755 Prairie Industrial Parkway

Mulberry FL. 33860

Page 1 of 2

Report Printed: 3312025
Work Order = 25B0829
Project:

330028900 Target =2196-American Safety

5601 NW [83rd St., Miami Gardens, FL
33860

Lah ID: 25B0820-01 Collection Date: (02 19 25 09:00
Client Sample ID: v =11130 Received Date: 02 20 25 19:20
Collected Bv:  Client
Matrix: Solid
Laboratory Analysis Report

Parameter Result QC Tnits Bil MDL PQL Method Date Ext. Date Analy,  Analyst
Corrosivity (pH)
s0il pH measured m water 8.07 SL. 1 0.100 0.100 EPA 9045D 0228 19:00 | 0228 20:00 oC
pH measured Temperature (*C} 238 “C
TCLP Extraction by EPA 1311

= ud Type (1.2.0r 3) 1.00 1 EPA 1311 0224 1401 | 0225 08:02 | MG
Fluid Tvpe (1,2.0r 3) 1 1 EPA 1311 0224 1503 | 0225 08:20 | LC
TCLP Metals by 60007000 Series Methods
Arsenic 3D U mgl 10 0.019 0.100 EPAGOLOD 3010A | 0225 10:00 | 0225 11:57 | MAZ
Cadmium XD T mgL 10 0.0020 0.0100 | EPAG0I0D 3010A | 0225 10:00 | 0225 11:57 | MAZ
Chromium 0.0050 I mgT 10 0.0050 0.0500 EPA 6010D 30104 225 10:00 | 02:25 11:57 | MAZ
Lead XD T mg L 10 0.016 0 100 EPAG0I0D 3010A | 0225 10:00 | 0225 11:57 | MAZ
TCLP Volatile (E_ganic Compounds by EPA Method 13118260
Benzene o | «© I ower P | 177 | 100 | EPasweop | 0225 1130 | 0225 1628 | 1C |

Flonda-Spectrun Environmental Services, Inc.

1460 W Mc™Nab Road Fort Lauderdale. FL 33309

Pembroke Laboratory Big Lake Laboratory
328 Gooch Rd. G610 Parrot Ave N
Fort Mead. FL 33841 Okeechobee. FL 34971

Iakeiand Laboratory

111 Easton Dr.

Lakeland. FL 33803

www.flenviro.com

Savannah Laboratory
108 Aarport Park Dr.
Garden Citv. GA 31408
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Environmenta! Services Inc
" T 4,
Report To: Page 2 of 2
Gloria Wiseman Report Printed: 332025
Enviroserve-Mulberrv Work Order = 25B0820
T35 Prairie Industrial Parkway Project:
Mulberry FL. 33860 330028900 Target =2196-American Safery
5601 NW 183rd St.. Miami Gardens. FL
33860
Notes and Definitions
DET Analyte DETECTED
ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the dstection ot
NR ot Reported
dry Sample results reported on 2 drv weight basis
RPD Relative Percent Difference
NO0.O0 No Odor Observed
REP Field parameter measured by chent
v Indicated that the analvte was detected m both the sample and the associated method blank
I The reposted value 15 between the laboratory method detection limt and the laboratory practical quantitation limit.
z Too many colontes were present for accurate counting.
SUB Work performed by outside (subcontracted) labs denoted by SUB in anafyst field
QU=CQuahfier Codes as defined by DEP 62-160 Suresh (Bobby) Supan - Customer Service Manager

Unless indicated, soil results are reported on actual (wet) weight basis.
The Color $M120B method 15 reported as (Color pH)

bl =
Legionella analyzed under CDC acreditation program X D\In\&\ p} ;‘4& S { =

Dilution factors >= 1000 are abreviated usmg k=1000 and M=1000000
Field parameters are not NELAP acredited.
Results relate only to this sample. Authorized Signature
Florida-Spectrum Environmental Services,Inc.
Certification= E86006 Phone=: (954) 978-6400
Al NELAP cerufied anatysis are performed n acoordance with Chapter S4E-1 Flonidz Adeimstratve code. which has been determuned to be equivalent to NELAC
standards Analvsis certified by programs other than NELAP are designated witha "~

Flonda-Spectrum Environmental Services. Inc.
1460 W McNab Road Fort Lauderdale. FL 33309

Pembroke Laboratory Big Lake Laboratory Lakeland Laboratory Savannah Laboratory
528 Gooch Rd. 610 Parrot Ave N 111 Easton Dr. 108 Asrport Park Dr.
Fort Mead. FL 33841 Okeechobee. FL 34972 Lakeland FL 33803 Garden Citv GA 31408

uwy.flenviro,com






dﬂOﬂmn ORDER #

N DOSRE |

Logged in LIMS by:

Meets Acceptance ﬁ_.:n:

zmr._cl o,
tcompan: 3n§w\m;<_6wm2m Inc

Invaice to: .
EnviroSeve inc

) Doc. Crrl: 0401122-001
w.\ 7. Rev.

Forida
pectrum

Ermreamerryl Sern

71 1460 W McKab Road, Ft Lauderdale FL 33309
] 108 Airport Park Dr., Garden City, GA 31408
1 528 Gooch Road Fort Meade FL 33541

7 610 Parror Ave. N; Okeechobee, FL 34972

] 111 E. Eastan Dr., Lakeland. FL 33803

Tel: (954) 978-6400
Tel: (912) 238-5050
Tel: (B63) 285-8145
Tel: (863) 763-3336
Tek: {863) 686-4271

oot Ine

!

CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD

DUE DATE Requested

Fax: {954) 978-2233 i

Fax: (912) 234-4815
_n,“.“nn Mmmuw 285-7030 RUSII RESERVATION #

Fax: (863) 763-1544

1 Date; 04/31/22

bes

Original- Retorn w/ireport Yellow-Lab File Copy

Pink-Sampler Copy | Rush S q._..n.__»nnm& apply i

JRS# 131365 APPROVAL# 53598-DCO1

| Address:

R S ————

Parchase 444658000

Report o555 Prairie. _:acmsm_ Parkway. Mulberry, i St

Invoice e Praire _:n_:mc,_m_ Parkway, Mulberry, _..._ uwmmo

e

(company name) e Order # Address: = = i
Project NAMC £)paer 4196 - AMERICAN SAFETY Ts 5601 NW 183RD STREET. MIAMI GARDENS, FL 33860 _
.u:&oqzﬁuueq _ _|Location: ~ E - By
firoject ENVIROSERVE Phone: pen 495.4884 rax: skylerclendening@enviroserve.com Bmall: oy om_pé_wm§>z®mz<ﬂm0mmm<m coM,
Contact: _ poae e = A T - —
“Sampler Nare: 1\ ipoSERVE Affiliation: EN\IROSERVE _{ac_:
(printed) S . e ___Signatare
OWU@HN # ; Sample Date Time Matrix 1— Bottle Number of b
Lab Control Number m Sampled  Sampled Ipygy | & Continers e
| cw ww  Press. Received &lop o Troip C|C
S SED 7)”,“?»0 Benzene |4 Metals o | H
W BIO etter el
Shaded Areas For SEA OIL | m‘omwwm | Suffixes ) 0
Laboratory Use Only b X AIR | 4 A2 =
* T | — b S U S (SIS SCETEE e s | A
[wos 1180 | o2riao (e X D S vyl mlglmioiagioing, . |
2 | | I | | | j i
I I B M S O = < I A A
| x FlTololglololOoldl |
-& — - - 4 - .- - _ - e e — — —— S .-J ||—| - ﬂl.l — l_.
L T Ix 1 I e 4
! T 1 x [ Imoiolotorojoial T
m ES N S I e = a/ojgl | |
a L_ T I lJolojojololoroar T T
T f e roroatorora ol L LF
i — X T lolojojololara T
HY |
| . x 11 o J I T 1 0 S |
pREcial ConTIEN: | Toal | ,.:u.|>.: % AFFILIATION DA :,:,_
] A

"] waive NELAC protocol” (emerpency) (sign here) >

.i.—l

Deliverables

QA/QC Report Needed? Mo @ Yes O tadditional charge)

|
|
T
|
|

\a&\&gﬁ.\ liolzs~
s 2fefas \w\@

/ 2= = ,Lro\nmf\\

| MulEml_m Custody & Field Comments Eottle Type Preservatives
= A-liter amber A-ascorbic acid P-H3PO4
Recctved on Ice: % B-Bacteria baghotde C-HCL Cn- $-H2804
Temp 25 received %ﬂﬂ& “.m.mb: .”.e_n 0-125 ml Cu504 m.ﬂuum%u.mﬁw.o .
Plastic Amber Yiter DI-DX water -Unpresery P e e
| Custody Seals? < 50 ﬂmw LAiter borte HHNOa zaz_-wum 3 |Relinguished by:
| RAD-9 GUN-1__ | S22ozsoiljar M-MCAR NIA-NHACL | e
] ' 844 oz goil jar / mw.m oz goil jar MeOH-Mcthanol Y-Sterile 3 [Received by:
FIELD TIME \ Mum_ﬂﬂ Z-zinc scetate [ ¥:
Samplisg hrs Pick Up ‘ piuwm «ﬂw&m H“..Er _ Additionst Preservatives = —
Misc. Charges X-other dh?ﬁ»n_ﬁwww .wa!n e mﬁumn.wn_mﬂ . ) . . :.u.q enviro.com
GUr
,\\u;.-.\ Mi "1
(=g [







SERVE

755 N. Prairie Industrial Parkway

slherry, FL. 33860 Profile \ID # 53598-DC01 and BCO1

RECYCLE / WASTE PROCESSING PROFILE

EZ 02.18.2025

Salesman NC

~23.425,4884 Fax: 863.774.2200

Disposal Cost  $80/55G / $80/ton

Waste Common Name Non-RCRA, Non-Haz Industrial Solid Waste

Trans Cost

5 ton min

LVSTOP Cost
Customer PO # AMS-EF-10-25

PROFILE COMPLETION INSTRUCTION

2. BILLING INFORMATION

Recycle (buik) - Complete entire profile. Customer: American Safety LLC
Waste Processing - Complete all fields except Section 6. Address: 9623 Louisiana Highway 23
City: Belle Chasse State:  FL Zip: 70037

1. GENERATOR SITE INFORMATION Contact: Bianca B.
Generator Name: TRX Midwest, Inc Phone:  941-525-6725 Fax:
Site Address:  SR60EB 3/4 mile inte Osceola County, FL E-mail:  bbabbitt@amsafelic.com
City: Osceola County State: FL_Zip: 3. MANIFEST MAILING
Tech. Contact: Bianca B. Company Name: Same
Phone: 941-525-6725 Fax: Address:
E-mail: bbabbitt@amsafellc.com City: State: Zip:
4. WASTE GENERATOR PROCESS
Tractor-Trailer Accident
5. PHYSICAL CHARACTERISTICS AT 70° F
Physical Composition {e.g., sofl, water, sludge, etc.] Physical State Flash Point pH
Diesel / Engine Qil Impacted Sorbents 100 % Solids 00 % <73°F _ o«

%  Free Liguids % 73-140° F 2.1-5
= % Sludges % 141 .200°F zs.l -9
Contamingting Productis) {e.q., diesel, aas, used oil, solvents, etc. % Dehris % x »200°F ‘_9.1 -12.4

% Lavers N/ __»128

% Single Layer

% X Bi-Layered Odor Petro

% i Multi-Layered Color Brownish
6. RECYCLING
Soil Origin: UST Leak/Spill AST Leak/Spill Other
Soil Contaminatien Product: Virgin Product Non-Virgin Product Other
Lithology: Soil % Clay Y Debris___ % Moisture % = 0 (must=100%) PCB's
7. SHIPPING iNFORMATIOhMVOLUME Bulk solid 8. ATTACHMENTS
Shipping Volume & Frequency Bulk Liquid SDS
X One Time Weekly Monthly Qrtly Yearly X Drums Sample

Shipping Description: _one (1) Drum to be isolated and sample collected if your Pails ¥ Lab Analysis
permit states Cubic Yards Other (1ist below]
Totes
Pallets

9, GENERATORS CERTIFICATION

known and suspected hazards of this waste mater]
- add any supplemental information prowt
5 material is not a hazardous waste a
Signatu_r_e ) [
Company Name  American Safety LLC /

Printed Name Bianca Babbitt

| hereby cerfify that allinformation submitted in this document and all attachments are a complete and accurate description of all the
also hereby authorize EnvireServe Inc. personnel to;
ontacted, and b.) sign manifests as agent when needed.

Title. Business Deveopment

Date 3-Feb-25

| £z
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Environmental Services. Inc

Pl R

Report To:

Gloria Wiseman
Enviroserve-Mulberrv

735 Prairie Industrial Parkway
Mulberry FL. 33860

MCCRE,
EAD
< .
A9\ e
? Page 1 of 2
M Report Printed: 332025
Work Order = 23BOS19
Project:

330028892 TRX Midwest-American Safety

SR 60 EB 3 4 Mile into Osceola County, FL

34741
Lab ID: 15B0819-01L Collection Date: 02 |9 235 09:00
Client Sample ID: WO =41137 Received Date: (2 20235 19:00
Collected By:  Client
Matrix: Solid
Laboratery Aunalysis Report
Parameter Result Qc Units Dil DL PQL Method Date Ext. Date Analy.  Analwst
Corrosivity (pH)
so1] pH measured m water 6.2%5 sU 1 0.100 0.100 EPA S045D 0128 19:00 § G228 2000 | ©C
pH measured Temperature (*C) 238 C
TCLP Exiraction by EPA 1311
" id Tvpe (1.2.0r 3 1 i EPA 1311 224 1401 | 0225 08:02 | MG
| Fhnd Tvpe (1.2.0r 31 1 1 EPA 1311 0224 1502 [ o225 08220 | LC
TCLP Metals by 6000 7000 Series Methods
Arsenic D T meL i0 0.019 0100 EPAGOIOD 3010A | 0225 10:00 | 0225 11:55 | MAZ
Cadmium =D T mgL 10 0.0020 00100 | EPAGOIOD3010A | 0225 10:00 | 0225 11:55 | MAZ
Chromium XD v mgl 10 0.0050 0.0500 EPAGOIOD 30104 | 02 25 10:060 | 0225 11.55 | MAZ
Lead 0415 mgL 10 016 0.100 EPA6010D 30104 | 02 25 10:00 235 1155 | MAZ
TCLP Volatile Organic Compounds by EPA Method 1311 8260
Iienzene XD % ugl 10 1.77 10.0 EPA 8260D 0225 11:30 | 0225 21:537 LC I
Flonda-Spectrum Environmental Services. Ine
1460 W MeNab Road. Fort Lauderdale. FL 33309
Pembrok= Laboratory Big Lake Laboratorv Lakeland Laborator: Savannah Laboratory

328 Gooch Rd.
Fort Mead FL 33841

61C Parrot Ave N

Okeachobes. FL 34972

1l1 Easton Dr.
Lakeland FL 33803

108 Airport Park Dr
Garden City GA 31408

wnw. flenvire.com
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Repert To: Page 2 of 2

Gloria Wiseman Report Printed: 332025
Enviroserve-Mulberrv Work Order = 25BOS19

733 Prairte Indusirial Parkway Project:

Mulberry FL. 33860 330028892 TRX Midwest-American Safetv

SR 60 EB 3 4 Mile mto Osceola County. FL

34741
Notes and Definitions
DET Analvte DETECTED
ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the detection hirmt
NR Not Reported
drv Sample results reported on a drv weight basis
RPD Relatrve Percent Dhiference
NOO. No Odor Cbserved
REP Freld parameter measured by client
v Indicated that the analvte was detectad 1 both the sample and the associated method blank
I The reported value 15 between the laboratorv method detection limt and the laboratory practical quantitation limit.
z Too many colones wera present for accurate counting.
SUB Work performed by outstde subcontracted) labs denoted by SUB in analyvst field
QC=Qualifier Codes as defined by DEP 62-160 Suresh (Bobby) Supan - Customer Service Manager

Cnless mdicated. soil resufts are reported on actual (wet) weight basis
The Color SM2120B method s reported as (Color  pH)

Legtonella analyzed under CDC acreditation program X :‘_‘D‘*\x p} "\?Kg " ( -

Dalutron factors >= 1000 are abreviated usmg k=1000 and M=1000000
Field parameters are not NELAP acredsted.
Results relate only to this sample Authorized Signature
Florida-Spectrum Environmental Services,Inc.
Centification= EB6006 Phone=: (954} 978-6100
Al XELAP cerufied analysis are performed 1n accordance with Chapter §4E-1 Floridz Admmistative code, which has been determined to be equivalent 1o NELAC
standards. Analvsis cemtified by programs ofher than NELAP are designated witha ~

Flonda-Spectrum Environmental Services. Inc
1460 W McNab Road. Fort Lauderdale. FL 335309

Pembroke Laboratorv Big Lake Laboratory I.akeland L aboratorv Savannah Laboratorv
528 Goech Rd 610 Parrot Ave N 111 Easton Dr 108 Amport Park Dr.
Fort Mead. FL 33841 Okeechobee. FL 34972 Lakeland. FL 33802 Garden Citv. GA 31408

wnw.flenvire.com
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Doc, Curl: 3401 122-001
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Erenaauatel Seevizes., e,

_

L] 108 Awrport Park Dr.
D 528 Gooch Road Fart Meade FL 33841
{7 610 Parrot Ave. N: Okeechobee, FL. 34972
[ 111 E. Easton Dr.. Lakeland, FL 33803

1460 W McNzb Road, Ft Lauderdale FL 33309
Garden City, GA 31408

-

il
|

CHAIN OF CUSTODY RECORD DUE DATE Requested
Tel: (954) $78-6400
Tel: (912) 238-505¢
Tel: (863} 285-3145
Tel: (863) 763-3336
Tel: {(863) 686-4271

W
Fax: (954) 978-2233 [
Fax: (912) 2344815
Fax: (863) 285-7030
Fax: (863) 763-1544

RUSH RESERVATION &

e —— —— -

Wﬁmm_m Pnlnm,ﬁﬁ':mm Criteria: ﬁ L xnl‘_.. 1 Date: 04/11/22 i Originsl- Retnrn w/report Yelow-Lab File Copy Pink-Sampler Copy Rush Surcharges apply _
.Mwﬂ.mhh? s EVITOSEVE 170 JRS# 131364  APPROVAL# 53598-DCO* Repart 19755 Prairie Industrial Perkway, Mulberry, FL 33850 _
mpany S e WS —— . . = ddress: S

:: pice to: Purchase Invoice 1o
(eompans » _ma&mzsémaéo __._MI . Orders 330028892 | Address: 755 Prairie Industrial _um}émuﬂ Mulberry, FL wumm o - |~
m;_&.usam TRX MIDWEST - AMERICAN SAFETY [Site . SR 60 EB 3/4 MILE INTO OSCEOLA oosﬁ.,« FL 34741 _
_,vla&cwi..u:lﬁm.n_‘| s | . Lm e _|Locatiopn: |
m%ﬂp.mzsﬂowmm,\m fw hone: mmmhmméma FaX: gvlerclendening@enviroserve.com —msa_ o_.om_>E_mmg>z©mz<_m0mmm<m ooz_
Ta...._ﬂnﬂ._,_a.,. ENVIROSERVE o T AMilation: yROSERVE [samper |
fprintzd) I ] Signature
ORDER # Sample * Date Time # Matrix | Bottle Number of
Lab Contro! Number D Sampled | Sampled Hwgw | & Cintaiec i
_ GW WW Press. ER:& &lreLp TCLP _ j C C
$ SED NELAC  genzene |4 Melals | _ _ E 0 H
HW BIO | combo | LT | k M| N | L
Shaded Areas For SEA OIL Codes Suffixes | | _ _ P D [8]
- Laboratory Use Only X A o # A2 _ # | " !
~| nﬁnn T - oW et T T ~ 4| I =5 - — T p— —me i ||IF T -
i -hw ~ lwowan1s7 1_18398 Podam XS | S B ERSE _ b g0 |0 g |
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] | X o o o|ojo[olo] 1
Lo R T [ I N S~ N R 2= S I T L . it b
10 i | | 1 \
I N N RN W rTololololololal i [
Special Comments: | Lot SIGNATUBF o AFFILIATION DATE | TIME

] waive NELAC protocol™ (cmergency}

(sign here) >

cm_:_.e_‘ur_mv

Qa/ Oﬁ.“ Nm_uaqﬂ.m.. ceded? ﬂ. @ Yes O {additional charge)

Sumnte Custody & Field Comments

M;m%
§2oD"

{IN-1
-,Frn. TIVE
hrs PickTp > ]

Received on Ice:

Temp as received
Custody Seals? £ \m-
‘ RAD-9

| Sampling hrs

| Mis Misc. nwuwn...
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Battle Type Preservatives

A-liter amber A-ascorhie aeid P-H3PO4 _
B-Bacteria bag/battle C-HCL Cu- S-H2804

F-500 ml O-125ml Cn504 T-N#15303-8:0

H-Piastic Amber Liter DI-DI water U-Unpreserved —_——
LA-liter botile H-BNO3 N-NaOH

52-2 oz woil jar M-MCAB NH4-NBACL . S
S4-4 o2 s0il jax / $3-8 0z seil jar MeOH-Mcrthanok Y-Sterlle

M.-lww:nuw_. ial Z-xinc acctate _.

i Additional Preservatives ——— ——e—

Windemouth ; Hox-Hex Cr Bufter of |
% X-other TED-Tediar Air Bag D EiTiEr. Diwlas ) o —









DOT SUPART H Certificates/DOT Supart H - Allan Paneque Vital exp 2.23.27.pdf

ENVIROSERVE

Certificate of Compl

We hereby present

Allan Paneque Vital

with this certificate acknowledging the compl etion of

DOT Hazmat Subpart H Certificate

on this 23rd day of February 2024.

Has successfully completed the Department of Transportation Title 49 CFR 172.700~704, Sub Part H, 49 CFR 177.800~816 (HM 232) Training Course, to include Hazmat General Awareness and
Hazmat In-depth Security Training, RCRA Training and specifics to the EnviroServe Transportation Spill Contingency Plan. Online training authorized by Larry Steigerwald, Senior SH& E
Manager at EnviroServe Inc., located at 4600 Brookpark Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44134, certifies compliance with the training and testing requirements outlined in 49 CFR § 172.704(d).

Required Trainings
CMV Driver Requirements, DOT Drugs and Alcohol Awareness, DOT Entry Level Driver Training, DOT Hazardous Container Labeling, DOT Hazardous Material Loading, Unloading, and
Segregation, DOT Hazardous Material Marking, DOT Hazardous Material Packaging, DOT Hazardous Material Reporting an Incident, DOT Hazardous Material Security Awareness, DOT
Hazardous Material Shipping Papers, DOT Hazardous Material Transportation Driver Training, DOT Hours of Service, DOT How to Perform a Road Test, Driver Safety, Hazardous Materials —
General Awareness, Hazmat Cargo Tanker |nspection Requirements Video, DOT HazMat Placarding, EnviroServe In-Depth Hazmat Security Training, DOT Cargo Securement












DOT SUPART H Certificates/DOT Supart H - Anna Curtis exp 5.22.27.pdf

ENVIROSERVE

Certificate of Completion

We hereby present

Anna Curtis

with this certificate acknowledging the compl etion of

DOT Hazmat Subpart H ILT

on this 22nd day of May 2024.
Has been trained and tested as required by DOT in accordance with the Hazardous Materials

Regulations 49CFR172, Subpart H & Security. Training materials, records and tests are retained
for all Hazmat employees and are available upon request.

O KPA












DOT SUPART H Certificates/DOT Supart H - Billy Davis exp. 5.22.27.pdf

ENVIROSERVE

Certificate of Completion

We hereby present

Billy Davis

with this certificate acknowledging the compl etion of

DOT Hazmat Subpart H ILT
on this 22nd day of May 2024.

Has been trained and tested as required by DOT in accordance with the Hazardous Materials
Regulations 49CFR172, Subpart H & Security. Training materials, records and tests are retained
for all Hazmat employees and are available upon request.












DOT SUPART H Certificates/DOT Supart H - Brian Whittington exp 1.7.28.pdf

ENVIROSERVE

Certificate of Compl

We hereby present

Brian Whittington

with this certificate acknowledging the compl etion of

DOT Hazmat Subpart H Certificate

on this 7th day of January 2025.

Has successfully completed the Department of Transportation Title 49 CFR 172.700~704, Sub Part H, 49 CFR 177.800~816 (HM 232) Training Course, to include Hazmat General Awareness and
Hazmat In-depth Security Training, RCRA Training and specifics to the EnviroServe Transportation Spill Contingency Plan. Online training authorized by Larry Steigerwald, Senior SH& E
Manager at EnviroServe Inc., located at 4600 Brookpark Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44134, certifies compliance with the training and testing requirements outlined in 49 CFR § 172.704(d).

Required Trainings
CMV Driver Requirements, DOT Drugs and Alcohol Awareness, DOT Entry Level Driver Training, DOT Hazardous Container Labeling, DOT Hazardous Material Loading, Unloading, and
Segregation, DOT Hazardous Material Marking, DOT Hazardous Material Packaging, DOT Hazardous Material Reporting an Incident, DOT Hazardous Material Security Awareness, DOT
Hazardous Material Shipping Papers, DOT Hazardous Material Transportation Driver Training, DOT Hours of Service, DOT How to Perform a Road Test, Driver Safety, Hazardous Materials —
General Awareness, Hazmat Cargo Tanker |nspection Requirements Video, DOT HazMat Placarding, EnviroServe In-Depth Hazmat Security Training, DOT Cargo Securement












DOT SUPART H Certificates/DOT Supart H - Bryan Crawford exp 12.31.2027.pdf

ENVIROSERVE

Certificate of Compl

We hereby present

Bryan Crawford

with this certificate acknowledging the compl etion of

DOT Hazmat Subpart H Certificate

on this 31st day of December 2024.

Has successfully completed the Department of Transportation Title 49 CFR 172.700~704, Sub Part H, 49 CFR 177.800~816 (HM 232) Training Course, to include Hazmat General Awareness and
Hazmat In-depth Security Training, RCRA Training and specifics to the EnviroServe Transportation Spill Contingency Plan. Online training authorized by Larry Steigerwald, Senior SH& E
Manager at EnviroServe Inc., located at 4600 Brookpark Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44134, certifies compliance with the training and testing requirements outlined in 49 CFR § 172.704(d).

Required Trainings
CMV Driver Requirements, DOT Drugs and Alcohol Awareness, DOT Entry Level Driver Training, DOT Hazardous Container Labeling, DOT Hazardous Material Loading, Unloading, and
Segregation, DOT Hazardous Material Marking, DOT Hazardous Material Packaging, DOT Hazardous Material Reporting an Incident, DOT Hazardous Material Security Awareness, DOT
Hazardous Material Shipping Papers, DOT Hazardous Material Transportation Driver Training, DOT Hours of Service, DOT How to Perform a Road Test, Driver Safety, Hazardous Materials —
General Awareness, Hazmat Cargo Tanker |nspection Requirements Video, DOT HazMat Placarding, EnviroServe In-Depth Hazmat Security Training, DOT Cargo Securement












DOT SUPART H Certificates/DOT Supart H - Carl Wynn exp 1.2.28.pdf

ENVIROSERVE

Certificate of Compl

We hereby present

Carl Wynn

with this certificate acknowledging the compl etion of

DOT Hazmat Subpart H Certificate

on this 2nd day of January 2025.

Has successfully completed the Department of Transportation Title 49 CFR 172.700~704, Sub Part H, 49 CFR 177.800~816 (HM 232) Training Course, to include Hazmat General Awareness and
Hazmat In-depth Security Training, RCRA Training and specifics to the EnviroServe Transportation Spill Contingency Plan. Online training authorized by Larry Steigerwald, Senior SH& E
Manager at EnviroServe Inc., located at 4600 Brookpark Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44134, certifies compliance with the training and testing requirements outlined in 49 CFR § 172.704(d).

Required Trainings
CMV Driver Requirements, DOT Drugs and Alcohol Awareness, DOT Entry Level Driver Training, DOT Hazardous Container Labeling, DOT Hazardous Material Loading, Unloading, and
Segregation, DOT Hazardous Material Marking, DOT Hazardous Material Packaging, DOT Hazardous Material Reporting an Incident, DOT Hazardous Material Security Awareness, DOT
Hazardous Material Shipping Papers, DOT Hazardous Material Transportation Driver Training, DOT Hours of Service, DOT How to Perform a Road Test, Driver Safety, Hazardous Materials —
General Awareness, Hazmat Cargo Tanker |nspection Requirements Video, DOT HazMat Placarding, EnviroServe In-Depth Hazmat Security Training, DOT Cargo Securement












DOT SUPART H Certificates/DOT Supart H - Devin Jensen exp 5.22.27.pdf

ENVIROSERVE

Certificate of Compl

We hereby present

Devin Jensen

with this certificate acknowledging the compl etion of

DOT Hazmat Subpart H Certificate

on this 22nd day of May 2024.

Has successfully completed the Department of Transportation Title 49 CFR 172.700~704, Sub Part H, 49 CFR 177.800~816 (HM 232) Training Course, to include Hazmat General Awareness and
Hazmat In-depth Security Training, RCRA Training and specifics to the EnviroServe Transportation Spill Contingency Plan. Online training authorized by Larry Steigerwald, Senior SH& E
Manager at EnviroServe Inc., located at 4600 Brookpark Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44134, certifies compliance with the training and testing requirements outlined in 49 CFR § 172.704(d).

Required Trainings
CMV Driver Requirements, DOT Drugs and Alcohol Awareness, DOT Entry Level Driver Training, DOT Hazardous Container Labeling, DOT Hazardous Material Loading, Unloading, and
Segregation, DOT Hazardous Material Marking, DOT Hazardous Material Packaging, DOT Hazardous Material Reporting an Incident, DOT Hazardous Material Security Awareness, DOT
Hazardous Material Shipping Papers, DOT Hazardous Material Transportation Driver Training, DOT Hours of Service, DOT How to Perform a Road Test, Driver Safety, Hazardous Materials —
General Awareness, Hazmat Cargo Tanker |nspection Requirements Video, DOT HazMat Placarding, EnviroServe In-Depth Hazmat Security Training, DOT Cargo Securement












DOT SUPART H Certificates/DOT Supart H - Emanuel Vasquez exp 3.6.25.pdf

ENVIROSERVE

Certificate of Compl

We hereby present

Emanuel Vasquez

with this certificate acknowledging the compl etion of

DOT Hazmat Subpart H Certificate

on this 6th day of March 2024.

Has successfully completed the Department of Transportation Title 49 CFR 172.700~704, Sub Part H, 49 CFR 177.800~816 (HM 232) Training Course, to include Hazmat General Awareness and
Hazmat In-depth Security Training, RCRA Training and specifics to the EnviroServe Transportation Spill Contingency Plan. Online training authorized by Larry Steigerwald, Senior SH& E
Manager at EnviroServe Inc., located at 4600 Brookpark Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44134, certifies compliance with the training and testing requirements outlined in 49 CFR § 172.704(d).

Required Trainings
CMV Driver Requirements, DOT Drugs and Alcohol Awareness, DOT Entry Level Driver Training, DOT Hazardous Container Labeling, DOT Hazardous Material Loading, Unloading, and
Segregation, DOT Hazardous Material Marking, DOT Hazardous Material Packaging, DOT Hazardous Material Reporting an Incident, DOT Hazardous Material Security Awareness, DOT
Hazardous Material Shipping Papers, DOT Hazardous Material Transportation Driver Training, DOT Hours of Service, DOT How to Perform a Road Test, Driver Safety, Hazardous Materials —
General Awareness, Hazmat Cargo Tanker |nspection Requirements Video, DOT HazMat Placarding, EnviroServe In-Depth Hazmat Security Training, DOT Cargo Securement












DOT SUPART H Certificates/DOT Supart H - Emanuel Vasquez Jr exp 1.6.28.pdf

ENVIROSERVE

Certificate of Compl

We hereby present

Emanuel VasquezJr

with this certificate acknowledging the compl etion of

DOT Hazmat Subpart H Certificate

on this 6th day of January 2025.

Has successfully completed the Department of Transportation Title 49 CFR 172.700~704, Sub Part H, 49 CFR 177.800~816 (HM 232) Training Course, to include Hazmat General Awareness and
Hazmat In-depth Security Training, RCRA Training and specifics to the EnviroServe Transportation Spill Contingency Plan. Online training authorized by Larry Steigerwald, Senior SH& E
Manager at EnviroServe Inc., located at 4600 Brookpark Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44134, certifies compliance with the training and testing requirements outlined in 49 CFR § 172.704(d).

Required Trainings
CMV Driver Requirements, DOT Drugs and Alcohol Awareness, DOT Entry Level Driver Training, DOT Hazardous Container Labeling, DOT Hazardous Material Loading, Unloading, and
Segregation, DOT Hazardous Material Marking, DOT Hazardous Material Packaging, DOT Hazardous Material Reporting an Incident, DOT Hazardous Material Security Awareness, DOT
Hazardous Material Shipping Papers, DOT Hazardous Material Transportation Driver Training, DOT Hours of Service, DOT How to Perform a Road Test, Driver Safety, Hazardous Materials —
General Awareness, Hazmat Cargo Tanker |nspection Requirements Video, DOT HazMat Placarding, EnviroServe In-Depth Hazmat Security Training, DOT Cargo Securement












DOT SUPART H Certificates/DOT Supart H - James Sowell exp 12.31.27.pdf

ENVIROSERVE

Certificate of Compl

We hereby present

James Sowel|

with this certificate acknowledging the compl etion of

DOT Hazmat Subpart H Certificate

on this 31st day of December 2024.

Has successfully completed the Department of Transportation Title 49 CFR 172.700~704, Sub Part H, 49 CFR 177.800~816 (HM 232) Training Course, to include Hazmat General Awareness and
Hazmat In-depth Security Training, RCRA Training and specifics to the EnviroServe Transportation Spill Contingency Plan. Online training authorized by Larry Steigerwald, Senior SH& E
Manager at EnviroServe Inc., located at 4600 Brookpark Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44134, certifies compliance with the training and testing requirements outlined in 49 CFR § 172.704(d).

Required Trainings
CMV Driver Requirements, DOT Drugs and Alcohol Awareness, DOT Entry Level Driver Training, DOT Hazardous Container Labeling, DOT Hazardous Material Loading, Unloading, and
Segregation, DOT Hazardous Material Marking, DOT Hazardous Material Packaging, DOT Hazardous Material Reporting an Incident, DOT Hazardous Material Security Awareness, DOT
Hazardous Material Shipping Papers, DOT Hazardous Material Transportation Driver Training, DOT Hours of Service, DOT How to Perform a Road Test, Driver Safety, Hazardous Materials —
General Awareness, Hazmat Cargo Tanker |nspection Requirements Video, DOT HazMat Placarding, EnviroServe In-Depth Hazmat Security Training, DOT Cargo Securement












DOT SUPART H Certificates/DOT Supart H - Jubal Shoulders 6.4.27.pdf

ENVIROSERVE

Certificate of Compl

We hereby present

Jubal Shoulders

with this certificate acknowledging the compl etion of

DOT Hazmat Subpart H Certificate

on this 4th day of June 2024.

Has successfully completed the Department of Transportation Title 49 CFR 172.700~704, Sub Part H, 49 CFR 177.800~816 (HM 232) Training Course, to include Hazmat General Awareness and
Hazmat In-depth Security Training, RCRA Training and specifics to the EnviroServe Transportation Spill Contingency Plan. Online training authorized by Larry Steigerwald, Senior SH& E
Manager at EnviroServe Inc., located at 4600 Brookpark Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44134, certifies compliance with the training and testing requirements outlined in 49 CFR § 172.704(d).

Required Trainings
CMV Driver Requirements, DOT Drugs and Alcohol Awareness, DOT Entry Level Driver Training, DOT Hazardous Container Labeling, DOT Hazardous Material Loading, Unloading, and
Segregation, DOT Hazardous Material Marking, DOT Hazardous Material Packaging, DOT Hazardous Material Reporting an Incident, DOT Hazardous Material Security Awareness, DOT
Hazardous Material Shipping Papers, DOT Hazardous Material Transportation Driver Training, DOT Hours of Service, DOT How to Perform a Road Test, Driver Safety, Hazardous Materials —
General Awareness, Hazmat Cargo Tanker |nspection Requirements Video, DOT HazMat Placarding, EnviroServe In-Depth Hazmat Security Training, DOT Cargo Securement












DOT SUPART H Certificates/DOT Supart H - Landon Davis exp. 8.8.27.pdf

ENVIROSERVE

Certificate of Compl

We hereby present

Landon Davis

with this certificate acknowledging the compl etion of

DOT Hazmat Subpart H Certificate

on this 8th day of August 2024.

Has successfully completed the Department of Transportation Title 49 CFR 172.700~704, Sub Part H, 49 CFR 177.800~816 (HM 232) Training Course, to include Hazmat General Awareness and
Hazmat In-depth Security Training, RCRA Training and specifics to the EnviroServe Transportation Spill Contingency Plan. Online training authorized by Larry Steigerwald, Senior SH& E
Manager at EnviroServe Inc., located at 4600 Brookpark Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44134, certifies compliance with the training and testing requirements outlined in 49 CFR § 172.704(d).

Required Trainings
CMV Driver Requirements, DOT Drugs and Alcohol Awareness, DOT Entry Level Driver Training, DOT Hazardous Container Labeling, DOT Hazardous Material Loading, Unloading, and
Segregation, DOT Hazardous Material Marking, DOT Hazardous Material Packaging, DOT Hazardous Material Reporting an Incident, DOT Hazardous Material Security Awareness, DOT
Hazardous Material Shipping Papers, DOT Hazardous Material Transportation Driver Training, DOT Hours of Service, DOT How to Perform a Road Test, Driver Safety, Hazardous Materials —
General Awareness, Hazmat Cargo Tanker |nspection Requirements Video, DOT HazMat Placarding, EnviroServe In-Depth Hazmat Security Training, DOT Cargo Securement












DOT SUPART H Certificates/DOT Supart H - Lisa Wilson exp 6.18.27.pdf

ENVIROSERVE

Certificate of Compl

We hereby present

LisaWilson

with this certificate acknowledging the compl etion of

DOT Hazmat Subpart H Certificate

on this 18th day of June 2024.

Has successfully completed the Department of Transportation Title 49 CFR 172.700~704, Sub Part H, 49 CFR 177.800~816 (HM 232) Training Course, to include Hazmat General Awareness and
Hazmat In-depth Security Training, RCRA Training and specifics to the EnviroServe Transportation Spill Contingency Plan. Online training authorized by Larry Steigerwald, Senior SH& E
Manager at EnviroServe Inc., located at 4600 Brookpark Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44134, certifies compliance with the training and testing requirements outlined in 49 CFR § 172.704(d).

Required Trainings
CMV Driver Requirements, DOT Drugs and Alcohol Awareness, DOT Entry Level Driver Training, DOT Hazardous Container Labeling, DOT Hazardous Material Loading, Unloading, and
Segregation, DOT Hazardous Material Marking, DOT Hazardous Material Packaging, DOT Hazardous Material Reporting an Incident, DOT Hazardous Material Security Awareness, DOT
Hazardous Material Shipping Papers, DOT Hazardous Material Transportation Driver Training, DOT Hours of Service, DOT How to Perform a Road Test, Driver Safety, Hazardous Materials —
General Awareness, Hazmat Cargo Tanker |nspection Requirements Video, DOT HazMat Placarding, EnviroServe In-Depth Hazmat Security Training, DOT Cargo Securement












DOT SUPART H Certificates/DOT Supart H - Pedro Mercado exp. 12.6.27.pdf

ENVIROSERVE

Certificate of Compl

We hereby present

Pedro Mercado

with this certificate acknowledging the compl etion of

DOT Hazmat Subpart H Certificate

on this 6th day of December 2024.

Has successfully completed the Department of Transportation Title 49 CFR 172.700~704, Sub Part H, 49 CFR 177.800~816 (HM 232) Training Course, to include Hazmat General Awareness and
Hazmat In-depth Security Training, RCRA Training and specifics to the EnviroServe Transportation Spill Contingency Plan. Online training authorized by Larry Steigerwald, Senior SH& E
Manager at EnviroServe Inc., located at 4600 Brookpark Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44134, certifies compliance with the training and testing requirements outlined in 49 CFR § 172.704(d).

Required Trainings
CMV Driver Requirements, DOT Drugs and Alcohol Awareness, DOT Entry Level Driver Training, DOT Hazardous Container Labeling, DOT Hazardous Material Loading, Unloading, and
Segregation, DOT Hazardous Material Marking, DOT Hazardous Material Packaging, DOT Hazardous Material Reporting an Incident, DOT Hazardous Material Security Awareness, DOT
Hazardous Material Shipping Papers, DOT Hazardous Material Transportation Driver Training, DOT Hours of Service, DOT How to Perform a Road Test, Driver Safety, Hazardous Materials —
General Awareness, Hazmat Cargo Tanker |nspection Requirements Video, DOT HazMat Placarding, EnviroServe In-Depth Hazmat Security Training, DOT Cargo Securement












DOT SUPART H Certificates/DOT Supart H - Skyler Clendening exp 5.27.27.pdf

ENVIROSERVE

Certificate of Completion

We hereby present

Skyler Clendening

with this certificate acknowledging the compl etion of

DOT Hazmat Subpart H ILT
on this 22nd day of May 2024.

Has been trained and tested as required by DOT in accordance with the Hazardous Materials
Regulations 49CFR172, Subpart H & Security. Training materials, records and tests are retained
for all Hazmat employees and are available upon request.











employee-training-1740773426338

		Training: CDL Driver and Env Technician 

		Powered Industrial Trucks (Forklift) Safety

		Whistleblower Protection Awareness

		CMV Driver Requirements

		Driver Safety

		Emergency Action Plans

		DOT Hazardous Material Loading, Unloading, and Segregation

		Excavation & Trenching

		Fire Safety

		DOT Hazardous Material Transportation Driver Training

		Driver Wellness

		DVIR

		Ergonomics

		Electrical Awareness Safety

		Fall Protection for General Industry

		Flammable and Combustible Liquids

		Fatigue Management

		Ethics at EnviroServe

		Electrical Grounding and Bonding

		Spotter Safety

		SPCC

		Stop Work Obligation

		Accident Prevention

		Access to Medical and Exposure Records

		Benzene Awareness

		Anti-Harassment & Discrimination for Employees

		Back Safety

		Bloodborne Pathogens

		Basic First Aid Awareness

		Behavioral Based Safety

		Compressed Gas Safety

		Confined Space - Entrant

		Confined Space - Permit Required

		Confined Space - Rescue Awareness

		Confined Space - The EnviroServe Confined Space Permit

		Cyber Security

		DOT Drugs and Alcohol Awareness

		DOT How to Perform a Road Test

		DOT HazMat Placarding

		DOT Hazardous Material Packaging

		DOT Hazardous Material Marking

		DOT Hazardous Material Shipping Papers

		DOT Hazardous Container Labeling

		DOT Hazardous Material Marking

		DOT Entry Level Driver Training

		DOT Hazardous Material Security Awareness

		DOT Cargo Securement

		DOT Hazardous Material Reporting an Incident

		DOT Hours of Service

		Hand and Power Tools

		Hand Protection

		Hazard Communications: GHS

		Hazard Recognition

		Hazardous Waste Management - General Awareness

		Hazmat Cargo Tanker Inspection Requirements Video

		Hazardous Materials â€“ General Awareness

		EnviroServe In-Depth Hazmat Security Training

		Hearing Protection

		Hot Work - Welding, Cutting, and Brazing

		Personal Protective Equipment (PPE)

		Hydrogen Sulfide (H2S) Awareness

		Incident Reporting and Investigation

		Job Hazard Analysis (JHA)

		Lockout Tagout

		Reactive & Corrosive Materials

		Resource Conservation & Recovery Act (RCRA)

		Respiratory Protection

		Sexual Harassment in the Workplace for Employees

		Silica Awareness

		Slips, Trips & Falls

		Stormwater Management

		Social Media and Email

		Social Media & Email 

		16 Hour Hazwoper hands-on sign off (after New Hire Training)

		24-Hour Hazwoper ILT

		8 Hour Hazwoper ILT

		Whistleblower Protection Awareness

		DOT Medical Card Expiration Date

		Decontamination Procedures

		Chemical Protective Clothing

		Spill Control Measures

		Confined Space Entry and Rescue - ILT

		DOT Medical Card Expiration Date

		OSHA Physical Expiration Date

		Accident Prevention

		Back Safety

		Basic First Aid Awareness

		Access to Medical and Exposure Records

		Benzene Awareness

		Behavioral Based Safety

		Confined Space - Rescue Awareness

		Compressed Gas Safety

		Confined Space - Permit Required

		Confined Space - Entrant

		Bloodborne Pathogens

		Confined Space - The EnviroServe Confined Space Permit

		Cyber Security






laboratory analyses for the material in the segregated drums. Those profiles and
associated analytical results confirm these materials to be non-hazardous. (SEE
ATTACHMENTS)

Request: During the inspection, there were six 55-gallon drums within the metal
filter drum holding area. Please provide an update on these drums and their contents.
Response: Please find attached a copy of the non-hazardous waste manifest on
which five (5) of these six (6) drums containing metal filters were transported to
Shamrock (Aqua Clean). The sixth drum had very little in the way of waste and the items
in this drum were transferred to the other drums to consolidate the shipment. All drums
contained metal oil filters, which originated from various inbound drums that, on
occasion when dumped for processing, are found to contain this type of filter.
Obviously, we segregate these metal oil filters from the other materials prior to
processing and consolidate the filters for proper offsite shipment and disposal.

I hope this information is sufficient to address the outstanding items from your
inspection. Should you have any questions or require anything else, please let me
know. Thanks again.

Devin

SERVE | Devin Jensen

WWW.enviroserve.com Operations Manager
(FIY]in| 755 Prairie Industrial Pkwy
Mulberry, FL 33860

24/7 Emergency Response ) _
DevinJensen@enviroserve.com

(800) 488-0910

From: Loaiza, Betsy <Betsy.Loaiza@FloridaDEP.gov>

Sent: Friday, February 28, 2025 9:17 AM

To: Devin Jensen <DevinJensen@EnviroServe.com>

Cc: Evans, Coral A <Coral.A.Evans@FloridaDEP.gov>; Petti, David <David.Petti@FloridaDEP.gov>
Subject: FDEP - EnviroServe Inc. (FLD984206003) Hazardous Waste Inspection

Good morning,
It was a pleasure meeting you and your team on Wednesday, February 26, 2025, during the
hazardous waste compliance inspection for your facility. You were all very knowledgeable and

helpful with all of our requests.

Please see the following link for all the photos that were taken onsite: Site Photos


https://us.content.exclaimer.net/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.enviroserve.com%2F&tenantid=4gZUCz1GEe6j8QAiSCOEEg&templateid=0c621e73ef41ee11a3f1002248238412&excomponentid=-iffYfkALXEboPKMm4dvpgM-zViCM0G8I_ZtU_0TD9s&excomponenttype=Link&signature=jZuXnSgheA72gbIr9CNbOR3aL9WwF2nb3MRKKpOc4EHjv5erO8FMEVWCTGCax4mI7iZMJ6IYXcIv6mpThLjcGIHkjjDBGY7Ok1lAuaD_JZ0M5xyUbUGhBoubxmWFMKRY9iOXabxzxAlQLKi3RTKpX1hY_SK1VRDIIuBx-eX5JgRmuHXt4etv8uUXEDwtM9AuIDLQflMY8yzGjMEGoGIlKYRKM1REYD5xcKwX1qEs_hDFwQ3Ar61MPVpLtHzWMOJCL_FE7qIIZiV77NV4hgTxx47yNSu0c4GcYoBqOPzY8lZcKkI817uZmDY2qb-Tw0CP9SMJGPIFaIUk3LZEL10H9A&v=1&imprintMessageId=33f791f9-c38d-46a3-9568-92ecbe558250
https://us.content.exclaimer.net/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.facebook.com%2Fenviroserveusa%2F&tenantid=4gZUCz1GEe6j8QAiSCOEEg&templateid=0c621e73ef41ee11a3f1002248238412&excomponenttype=SocialMediaIcon&signature=CmgEsmFDLI2ItBJ4iwQz0dIAZksXLzXweIZGm7thoaGkoOJyKfx1m27jQ1-zWimhyaIhM8mwxUYeYLdp8Pit3w5R7f-4eVMUURPy9JKKpBFt3VdoVQnJSf_z0a0nOf91PavkSQ6BNObQjfvn0w55gzrJq51zMuTlwcjnIVDfRm_4ogecVE3uEqU5E2kQrUCm8Fj9NJD2oNhPKWHokU5TKOufqsajXLuigxTFZVboRnqJ2rnmOAplVcTJItCIaeQD5Y8u099a5r87a-3hlP_V3xVhGVItVWQLtAyO0wcrGFdsLTRqrUNu0lbh8e_XRqJldCQSYRgqc1w8XM4wDYKBbg&v=1&imprintMessageId=33f791f9-c38d-46a3-9568-92ecbe558250
https://us.content.exclaimer.net/?url=https%3A%2F%2Ftwitter.com%2FEnviroServe_USA&tenantid=4gZUCz1GEe6j8QAiSCOEEg&templateid=0c621e73ef41ee11a3f1002248238412&excomponenttype=SocialMediaIcon&signature=k9AtMvi_Fj7t1KDvc2dxYSd6V3AdliZ2EuZFH0_l9COex5OwMK9Osrm_ErnjpjCUlFYjvI3RJjTL0Sc_1Hg-0CmVxPwKr6tf9W6VwnAtttLpcZdBAd9rKo4xj6QOMy8LuN1tUiiN20f-IOp9kde7baiJ5Xljo9Yh4duREbH765Av4lhB-35uUg6E1wvXc-qbrUoBV9VBVCSHBZ0zSVq0Z-VuFUItXuJsa6HfvPmZOk0V53F5rM6BnRF6PrLVqT4-WuXSNFAWUhUsi2Y6m3RcgxmXwQ-RZu-gpxwPK4FBVtWGFK6ww2YFW2kN1SoJtL4-vcSMlTJOcquLjwRNYVAlbQ&v=1&imprintMessageId=33f791f9-c38d-46a3-9568-92ecbe558250
https://us.content.exclaimer.net/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.linkedin.com%2Fcompany%2Fenviroserve-j-v-%2Fabout%2F&tenantid=4gZUCz1GEe6j8QAiSCOEEg&templateid=0c621e73ef41ee11a3f1002248238412&excomponenttype=SocialMediaIcon&signature=fMoqmJHqaeJ-zljcqKD_x1lpDf1sfYYS7G01g1kuY9OFZr1FSEGXNo-PVYfI4UYO8l3LOImHDIT9TeU3qISfQl8gAJR4bUshDIjyJG-yBok_XE73PluFyhkWNl3W6lAQhJDLwElzhj_T-FpZhVsDIQyKBSB4Uj7xsUfmbLNeb4UPblXCC-lW8BX_HIztJ8tdcMJ9mEp7g04VLnCzZ-OqI2wBWRl2AhSsz4-olrUIiAidt0zVBNuHJ2a3myb8z2_rZwAcuokdRr0Fm6yHO5_0Xg_PBs2tCjcG7P1WBWaWJvrp1Te6Ki6s5-Y0rD7W-Mn9fFODETD-Z3LsonoC1cN2IQ&v=1&imprintMessageId=33f791f9-c38d-46a3-9568-92ecbe558250
mailto:DevinJensen@enviroserve.com
https://depedms.dep.state.fl.us/Oculus/servlet/shell?command=getEntity&%5bguid=2.512893.1%5d&%5bprofile=Discovery_Compliance%5d

As discussed onsite, please find the below-requested documents and inquires for review by
the Department:
® Alist of trainings that are conducted for all personnel and the date of the most recent
training.
® A copy of your training certification for RCRA courses or DOT Haz-Mat training.
® An update on the six drums that were within the drum segregation area and were
pending analysis.
® During the inspection, there were six 55-gallon drums within the metal filter drum
holding area. Please provide an update on these drums and their contents.

Please provide the requested documentation and inquires by close of business Friday, March
7, 2025, or sooner. Thank you for your efforts to remain in compliance with state and federal
hazardous waste regulations governing your facility. The Department will provide a written
request if additional items or corrective actions are needed following review. If you have any
questions at all, do not hesitate to reach out.

Thank you,

Betsy Loaiza

Environment Specialist II

Department of Environmental Protection
Southwest District Office

Betsy.Loaiza@FloridaDEP.gov
Office: 813-470-5911



https://clicktime.symantec.com/34R6bNKkmvzY6mprft8JgVx7Vc?u=https%3A%2F%2Fnam04.safelinks.protection.outlook.com%2F%3Furl%3Dhttps%253A%252F%252Ffloridadep.gov%252F%26data%3D02%257C01%257C%257C411e75192c534bf0a69d08d7b15cc7b7%257C8a807b9b02da47f3a903791a42a2285c%257C0%257C1%257C637172884795269474%26sdata%3DSECBCsWOp%252FdSlyAkuO2ASm8IO1ih7PHiPFtE60TSYn4%253D%26reserved%3D0
mailto:Betsy.Loaiza@FloridaDEP.gov
http://survey.dep.state.fl.us/?refemail=Betsy.Loaiza@FloridaDEP.gov

